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DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 94 OF
THE RESOURCE iMANAGEMENT ACT 1991

Applicant: /£,7//,05 /13 /9 . RC .:Pcon/0 25 b.
,

\ctivity: TDP Controlled Discretionary   Non-Complying '

PDP Controlled Discretionary or Non-Complying Restricted Discretionary
4. WRITTEN APPROVAL REQUIRED. Obtained

Vame: How Affected: Yes No

noD g Ct' S <il.'
teeemmendatien: -THAT pursuant to §*#-trfouncil considers that the=abe•e persons may be
Uversely affected by the greflink of rbi55@95-ureeiotisent.
lesource Planner

VAd/RCM

Date

Dare 01 6

1. NON -NOTIFICATION

:easons for Non-Notification:

e tie'C €6/1, 84*40 r

U

CAL. 54.- 06-0,Gn*e 4 +
60 0,3«76 /360,w:1 6 11£. cz,l.4, ti/. \

6.-

02<9 Sto A ..
.eeemmendatieR€ "THAT pursuant to Sectioil,24 Quncil determines. for the reasons ourlin ed above that
lis application need not '

esource Planner ./d> 00·7 -1 00
..7

.FM/RCM : 2-4/07 /0-D
l (

pified:' /3%5-
Date

0,/v / .// 1/ Date

De nj

NOTIFICATION

easons for Notification:

ecommendation: --THAT pursuant to Section 94 Council determines. for the reasons outlined above that
is application be notified.
esource Planner Date:



FAR NORTH ---
DISTRICT COUNCIL

Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

RC 2001035

Your ref: 35363

7 June 2002

Law North Partners

Barristers & Solicitors

Private Bag
KERIKERI 0470

DX AA21001

Attention : Tony Ray

Dear Sir,

RE: NA Phillips RC 2001035- Bond Discharge

We return herewith Bond Discharge document duly signed by the Chief Executive.
Council's invoice of $8,000 for the sewerage contribution payable under that
document is also enclosed. Kindly arrange for the payment of same by Hensketh
Henry as indicated in their letter of 4h June.

Yours faithfully

./7

r ./

L S R Moore
Planning Support Officer

../



MESSAGE CONFIRMATION

07/06/2002 11:33

ID=64 9 4052863

DATE S,R-TIME DISTANT STATION ID MODE PAGES RESULT

07/06 00'31" 64 9 3094494 CALLING 02 OK 0000

07/06/2002 11:32 64 9 4052863 + 1093094494 NO.118 I101

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Far North District Council

Private Bag 752
KAIKOHE

Telephone: 09 40 12101
Facsimile: 09 40 52863

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

TO : Mike Toepher

COMPANY : Hesketh Henry

FAX NO : 09-3094494

FROM : Sheryl Moore

DATE : 717102

SUBJECT : Bond Discharge/Phillips

NO. OF PAGES : 2
i (Include this page)

MESSAGE:



 FAR NORTHDISTRICT COUNCIL
Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

TAX INVOICE
GST Regn NO: 52-004-926

NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS CUSTOMER NO : 125091
POBOX 116 LEDGER : SUND
OPONONI DOCUMENT NO : 105366

DOCUMENT DATE: 06/06/2002

0451 CUST REF :

DUE DATE : 20/07/2002

NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

NEIL ARTHUR PHLLLIPS

C- HESKETH HENRY LAWYERS & NOTARIES

SEWERAGE CONTRIBUTION TO THE OPONONVOMAPERE SEWERAGE SCHEME

RESOURCE CONSENT: 2001035 8000.00

THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDES GST OF: 888.89 AMOUNT DUE: 8000.00

You may make your payment by the following methods:

1.. By Automatic Payment (Please contact the Council Offices to use this option)
2.. By Direct Debit (Please contact the Council Offices to use this option)
3.. By Post to Private Bag 752 Kaikohe.
4.. In Person at any of our Council Offices (EFTPOS facilities are available).

IN] FAR NORTH
1 \ DISTRICT COUNCIL

Please detach and return this

portion with your payment

NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

PO BOX 116
OPONONI

0451

CUSTOMER NO :12509]

LEDGER : SUND

DOCUMENTNO :105366

DOCUMENT DATE : 06/06/2002

AMOUNT DUE : 8000.00

Far North District Council Offices can be contacted on 08()0 920 029 and are located at the following places:
District Office Rawene Service Centre Kaitaia Service Kaeo Service Centre Kerikeri Service Centre Kawakawa Service
Memorial Avenue Parnell Street Centre Leigh Street Hobson Avenue Centre

Private Bag 752 Rawene Re(lan Road Kaeo Kerikeri Main Road

Kaikohe Kaitaia Kawakawa



ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Far North District Council

Private Bag 752
KAIKOHE

Telephone: 09 40 12101
Facsimile: 09 40 52863

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

TO : Mike Toepher

COMPANY : Hesketh Henry

FAX NO : 09-3094494

FROM : Sheryl Moore

DATE : 717102

SUBJECT : Bond Discharge/Phillips

NO. OF PAGES : 2

(Include this page)

MESSAGE:

Forwarding copy of signed Bond Discharge form for your reference. Original will be
sent in the DX tonight by myself to Tony Ray of Law North Kerikeri.

Regards

943
r

S Fuuloore
Planning Support Officer

.



RELEASE OF REGISTERED BOND

TO: The District Land Registrar

North Auckland

Auckland

I certify that the bond referred to below has been satisfied. You are hereby required to make an

entry in the register and (where necessary) on the outstanding instrument of title, noting that the

land referred to below is released wholly accordingly.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE RELEASED AND REFERENCE TO BOND

Name of Owners: NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Description of Land

to be Released: All those properties comprised and described in certificates of

title 136/133,136/134,136/135 and 36C/136 (all North

Auckland Registry)

Description of Bond: Dated 13 June 2001, registered in the Land Transfer Office at

Auckland under D.693819.6

-3, N E
2002ATED 7

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

THE FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

(An Authorised Officer)

X0206001.MMT.DOC/mml



4610,1 6144 •m-----2
5 June, 2002 £

Bay of Islands NZ
The Meridian
93 Kerikeri Rd

Private Bag

The Resource Consents Manager
Kerikeri
New Zealand

Far North District Council
DX AA 21001

Private Bag 752 Phone 09 407 7099
KAIKOHE Fax 09407 7095

Email: LawNorth@clear.net.nz

Attention: Sheryl Moore

RE: N A PHILLIPS RC 2001035 BOND _

Herewith letter dated the 4th June 2002 from Hesketh Henry and release of bond. Could you please
arrange to have the release signed on behalf of the Council by the Chief Executive as soon as
possible and return to us urgently. Would you please also let us have an invoice for the amount
repayable under the bond addressed to NA Phillips, C/- Hesketh Henry. We will forward that and
request a cheque in payment made payable to the Council and will separately invoice the solicitors
for our own costs. If you have any queries please contact the writer.

Yours faithfully
LAW NORTH PARTNERS

/9

0(3-\-
M A RA¥
PARTNER
TH:MN:35363

Encl.

NZ LAW

f) REAL
Il ./ Real Estate Agents & Lawyers
W Working together

Trust Account -

Westpac Trust ./p-tle,d proll.
An=loact,0101

030 334 0076822-00

Law North Offices also at Kaikohe

-S

rAM



Our Ref Mr M M Toepfer

Law North Partners

DX AA21001

Kerikeri

 :.u.HESKETH
Lawyers and

2.-
Aotaries
.4

HESKETH HENRY

41 Shortland Street

Private Bag 92093

Auckland 1030

New Zealand

DX CP 24017

Attention: Tony Ray
Telephone
09 375 8700

Facsimile

09 309 4494

Tuesday, 4 June 2002
Email

lawyers@heskethhenry.co.n z

Net site

www.heskethhenry.co.nz

N A PHILLIPS - THE FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

As discussed today, please find enclosed the discharge of bond for signing by the
Council and return. We undertake not to release or deal with the document until we have

paid the amount required by you. Please forward an invoice showing the amount required
to be repaid.

Settlement of the sale of one of the properties is overdue so your urgent attention to this
matter would be appreciated. Please advise when the signed document will be available
- please send a copy of the signed document once it has been signed.

HESKETH HENRY

M M Toepfer
Partner

Direct Dial - 09 375 8724

Direct Fax - 09 375 8772

Email - mike.toepfer@heskethhenry.co.nz

list of partners
1 NWJA N K'

available from
10206004.MMT.doc/mmi

www heskethhenryco.nz 1.'.1,„,„C„-„0.-1



MESSAGE CONFIRMATION

31/05/2002 14:36

ID=64 9 4052863

DATE S,R-TIME DISTANT STATION ID MODE PAGES RESULT

31/05 01'48" 64 09 4077095 CALLING 06 OK 0000

.

31/05/2002 14:34 64 9 4052863 + 1094077095 NO.084

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Far North District Council

Private Bag 752
KAIKOHE

Telephone: 09 40 12101
Facsimile: 09 40 52863 '

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

TO : Tony Ray

COMPANY : Law North

FAX NO : 094077095

FROM : Sheryl Moore/Pat Killalea

DATE : 31/5/02

SUBJECT : NA Phillips - RC 2001035

NO. OF PAGES
(Include this page)

MESSAGE:



ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Far North District Council

Private Bag 752
KAIKOHE

Telephone: 09 40 12101
Facsimile: 09 40 52863

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

TO : Tony Ray

COMPANY : Law North

FAX NO : 09-4077095

FROM : Sheryl Moore/Pat Killalea

DATE : 31/5/02

SUBJECT : NA Phillips - RC 2001035

NO. OF PAGES
(Include this page)

MESSAGE:

Hi Tony,

Further to our phone conversation I attach a copy of the Bond for Phillips together
with the letter received from Hesketh Henry. 1 tried to contact Mike Toepfer today
But he is out until Tuesday. 1 spoke with a Monica Rodgers and it was agreed it was
unlikely they would be able to settle today.
I advised her that the Bond amount was $8,000 and costs associated with
the release may be approx $450.

Cheers

1

Sher0

Li



Facsimile Transml#Slon

HESKETH HENRY
41 Shon!•nd Slreet

Privel. 840 92003

HESKETH HENRY AUCM'and 1030

bvvy, r• •nd Nowrl••
Now Ze.1.rld
0X CP24017

ATTENTION Far North District Council

OF ·

FACSIMILE NO. (09}405-0297

DATE . ' . Thursday, 30 May 2002

FROM Mike Toepfer
NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS - SUBDIVISION AT
TAUMATAWIWI STREET, OPONONI - LOT 2 DP,P.

SUBJECT 208151

T•I•phone

0 0 375 8700

Fac•Imll•
0 8 309 4401

rm@11 0

liwy•rs®he,ketnlienry,oo.nz
14•1 6110

www.hookethhenry.co.nz

'·75NK
1 1M110.......'ll
....."lilli-will•.1.1

IF YOU po NOT RECEIVE _ 1 PAGRS (INCLUDING THIS ONE) PLEASE CONTACT US IMMED,IATELY. TELEPHONE 0004 8375 8700
We act for Primosso Holdings LImRed and Capital Acceptance Limited, who hold a mortgage over the
above properly. Our client As selling the above propeAy by way of mottgagee sale.
We note that Bond No, 0693819,6 has been registered against the title to the property pursuant toSection 108(1)(b) Resource Management Act 1991. Please advise how long it would take to obtain apartial release of that Bond Insofar as it affects this title, and what the Council's requiremen!5 would be
If the Bond were to be released.

As settlement is due tomorrow, 31 May 2002, your urgent response would be appreciated, '
HESKETH HENRY

AkA
M M Toepfer L.\0
Partner

Direct Dial - 09 375 8724
Direct Fax - 09 375 8772
Email - mike.toepler@heskethhenry.co. nz

cAurION; Tnt• communic,{tor I• corifid•M#•1 Ind •14•cl le l•011 »il•g•. 11 yow l• nol lh• int•nd,4 reclplor,1 vou mu•1 nol p•ruw, u-, dI•s•rf»rl1•, dIOIMP41• or copy Ints communfullor .PI•••• c•11 M•,11•,11 H•rry pn +04.9,37 5 170 0 Ico, •91) .na rolum 1111• me•,ig• 10 w, by In•11. Pim• not, tr),1 H•*olli Hinry r,latrt• all oopyrIght for 1,11• cofrrownle,ljo n, Yow mey noi copy,
•m•nd, ww or d®O/ any p•n W this cotnmunl¢mlon, 4nl•,• •wther!•ed by 110*•th Hoory

F0205112,MMT.DC)C/mml

.



FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Date Rcv'd 040 - co © i.

Val'No. 6/ 8 - 03 -00.

LT/DP No. .O<:58/6 1

File No. RC c:DOC>/036-

Client:

R a Aim,ps

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATFS

' I confirm that the above applicant has met the conditions imposed by Council on

(date), and approve the release of a Certificate, under Section 306 of the Local Government Act 1974 /

Section 224 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Rct No. Date

CERTIFICATE FEE PAID: /33<S: ©Cs

(code): $ /.25- · CDO' 1011 64- 2-2-16101
.

OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS PAID:

(code): 4 2.1% j-Ja, cee< I lillwl-
BOND 1@*105-

(code): 40 be, e-3*a,-4 0 $8,0(X) J/Y 6- 44» 1\Al„ 1 \140/
ADDITIONAL COSTS: -

(code): %
(description): \\-7 - 40 \«316 4- -2-146/0 1 ,

PAID $ 10(el 00 0710 14- 9 0,

 c, ci), cii), ciii), 221, 241, 243, The attached @22 a,
(Please circle correct certificate/s required).

Other certificate/s required: 4-»4 6

State /ot numbem that are reticu/ated to the Counc#'s WATER scheme .......

4-- aevq ,
L·-- State lot numbers that are reticulated to the Counc#'s SEWERAGE scheme.

can now be released.

4 49
Q.3 6-11,6 +O 4, -t, '/J +F,

+ Be 81 e ]51/
2 1 - te»

.......

li

V Send copy of this form to Propertv Database Officer with Copy of Decision and s 223 Certificate

RESOURCE PLANNER: L*4'h L
0

.ENGINEE91.'/
r Ir

27/04/200I 15:19 M:\Environmental\forms\lcertificate application water.DOC

Date: 1-5- 1 G,pdy't .1\1\4.

Date: 11 Oll 02
71 240 -1l Page 1 of 1

1
ea L\% 6 6.4

6-l318 - 54 39,0
F{ 401-



Property Finder Reporter Page l of l

Terranet Reporteg

Title Reporter

It should be noted that the Title Reporter is not the Land Titles Index in terms of the Land Transfer
Regulations. Should you require the Land Titles Index, this is available to users in the Titles Office
of Land Information New Zealand.

Head Details:

LAND_DISTRICT Doc Type Title I)ate Issued Status Metric Area

Auckland CT 136C/132 28-03-2002 Live 0.0323(ha)

Legal Description:

Legal Description Estate Estate Share

LOT 1 DP 208151 FEE 1

Private Registered Owner:

Status Forenamel Forename2 Surname

Historical NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Current TIMOTHY ROBERT GLASSON

Current DORIS JOYCE PHILLWS

Prior Title References:

Prior Reference

18A/132

i Order Legal Document.{

Download comma separated file (no extra charge).

Title Transaction Reporter 41.50 : HELP

Prices exclude GST.

COPYRIGHT ©TERRALINK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

http:Uwww.terranet.co.nz/privscripts/search.dll?GetData.../132IValSufflIValRolllIValNumll 9/23/02



Property Finder Reporter Page l of l

Terranit Reporter

Title Reporter

It should be noted that the Title Reporter is not the Land Titles Index in terms of the Land Transfer
Regulations. Should you require the Land Titles Index, this is available to users in the Titles Office
of Land Information New Zealand.

Head Details:

LAND_DISTRICT Doc Type Title Date Issued Status Metric Area

Auckland CT 136(7133 28-03-2002 Live 0.0451(ha)

Legal Description:

Legal Description Estate Estate Share

LOT 2 DP 208151 FEE 1

Private Registered Owner:

Status Forenamel Forenante2 Surname

Current NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Prior Title References:

Prior Reference

18A/132

--,4.,•w-e'A"49'ee.

1 Order Legal„#*cument

Download comma separated file (no extra charge).

1 Z

p Titl* Transactiony Reporierli k•l .m l  HE£* i

Prices exclude GST.

COPYRIGID ©TERRALINK INTERNATIONAI LIMITED

http:Uwww.terranet.co.nz/privscripts/search.dll?GetData.../133 IValSufflIValRolllIValNumll 9/23/02



Property Finder Reporter Page 1 of 1

Terranet Reporter.

Title Reporter

It should be noted that the Title Reporter is not the Land Titles Index in terms of the Land Transfer
Regulations. Should you require the Land Titles Index, this is available to users in the Titles Office
of Land Information New Zealand.

Head Details:

LAND_DISTRICT Doc Type Title Date Issued Status Metric Area

Auckland CT 136(7134 28-03-2002 Live 0.0641(ha)

Legal Description:

Legal Description Estate Estate Share

LOT 10 DP 208151 FEE 1/2

LOT 3 DP 208151 FEE 1

Private Registered Owner:

Status Forenamel Forenarne2 Surname

Current NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Prior Title References:

Prior Reference Prior Doc Type

18A/132 CT

; Order Legal Documen€

Download comma separated file (no extra charge).

' Title Transaction Reporter  $1.50 i i HELP

Prices exclude GST.

COPYRIGHT ©TERRALINK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

http://www.terranet.co.nz/privscripts/search.dll?GetData.../134IValSufflIValRolllIValNumll 9/23/02



Property Finder Reporter Page 1 of 1

Terranet Reporter

Title Reporter

It should be noted that the Title Reporter is not the Land Titles Index in terms of the Land Transfer
Regulations. Should you require the Land Titles Index, this is available to users in the Titles Office
of Land Information New Zealand.

Head Details:

LAND_DISTRICT Doc Type Title Date Issued Status Metric Area

Auckland CT 136C/135 28-03-2002 Live 0.0808(ha)

Legal Description:

Legal Description Estate Estate Share

LOT 4 DP 208151 FEE 1

LOT 9 DP 208151 FEE 1/4

Private Registered Owner:

Status Forenanne 1 Forename2 Surname

Current NEIL, ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Prior Title References:

Prior Reference Prior Doc Type

18A/132 CT

P Order Le@al*Documen·t

Download comma separated file (no extra charge).

'Title Transaction Reporter. 1 $1.50 1 f HEERI]
k-*--,2 4.ag.J.&3.-Il

Prices exclude GST.

COPYRIGIIT ©TERRALINK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED



Property Finder Reporter Page 1 of 1

Terranet Reporter

Title Reporter

It should be noted that the Title Reporter is not the Land Titles Index in terms of the Land Transfer
Regulations. Should you require the Land Titles Index, this is available to users in the Titles Office
of Land Information New Zealand.

Head Details:

LAND_DISTRICT Doc Type Title Date Issued Status Metric Area

Auckland CT 136(7136 28-03-2002 Live 0.0802(ha)

Legal Description:

Legal Description Estate Estate Share

LOT 5 DP 208151 FEE 1

LOT 9 DP 208151 FEE 1/4

Private Registered Owner:

Status Forenamel Forename2 Surname

Current NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Prior Title References:

Prior Reference Prior Doc Type

18A/132 CT

 >44;f:li ·' : 2) 41 2,@£1 291 .
 Order Legalf'Document.g,2&0.-

Download comma separated file (no extra charge).

' Title Transaction Reporter; i $1.50 1 IHELP

Prices exclude GST.

COPYRIGHT ©TERRALINK INTERNATIONAL LIMI'mI)

http:Uwww.terranet.co.nz/privscripts/search.dll?GetData,../136IValSufflIValRolllIValNumll 9/23/02



Property Finder Reporter Page 1 of 1

Terronet Reporter

Title Reporter

It should be noted that the Title Reporter is not the Land Titles Index in terms of the Land Transfer
Regulations. Should you require the Land Titles Index, this is available to users in the Titles Office
of Land Information New Zealand.

Head Details:

LAND_DISTRICT Doc Type Title Date Issued Status Metric Area

Auckland CT 136(7137 28-03-2002 Live 0.0676(ha)

Legal Description:

Legal Description Estate Estate Share

LOT 10 DP 208151 FEE 1/2

LOT 6 DP 208151 FEE 1

Private Registered Owner:

Status Forename 1 Forename2 Surname

Current NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Prior Title References:

Prior Reference Prior Doc Type

18A/132 CT

1 Order Legal Documen:€

Download comma separated file (no extra charge).

Title Transaction Reporter: Ell.50 i PHEL#01

Prices exclude GST.

COPYRIC}lIT ©TERRALINK IN'VERNATIONAL LIMITED

http:Uwww.terranet.co.nz/privscripts/search.dll?GetData.../137IValSufflIValRolllIValNumll 9/23/02



 Pvate Bag 752, Memorht Ave, KAIKOHE
FAR NORTH

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

L

RC 2001035

8 February 2002

.

Fraser Thomas Ltd
P O Box 154

PAIHIA 0252

Attention: Richard Watson

Dear Sir,

RE: COMPLETION CERTIFICATE - NA PHILLIPS - Taumatawiwi Street Rawene

We return herewith Section 222,224 and 321 certificate duly executed by Council.

Yours faithfully

it
7-S R M

900rf
oore

Planning Support Officer



LdhJ Fraser
PWI Thomas
· CONSULTING ENGINEERS

· RESOURCE MANAGERS

· ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

· SURVEYORS & PLANNERS

February 1.2002
11879

rFiec.;

Far North District Council 004 4 FEBB20®2
Private Bag 752
KAIKOHE RECWVEDRIC-

1800 19,/001©44-
Atten lion: Sheryl Moore. Planning Support Officer.

Dear Sheryl

It(7 2001035 : N. A. PHILLIPS, OPONONI

linclosed please find 4 A3 prints of as built plans for underground services for this Sllbdivision.

One ofthe plans has been coloured up for clarity and a dxffile of the plan is also enclosed.

Regarding the bonding issue, we are endeavoring to resolve this with Mr Phillips' solicitors and
hope to respond shortly.

o\/sic

67,3 9 0,04 91-110 2
An-

Yours faith fully Lee,327 1.2.
FRANF.It THOMAS LTD

---84 G=-0 4 C>u

44 G WATKON
i·gu:gil·'01021 879

FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

WILLIAMS ROAD, PAIHIA

P.O. BOX 154, PAIHIA

NORTHLAND NEW ZEALAND

PHONE & FAX: 0-9-402 7838

6-1



-C] FAR NORTH
DISTRICT COUNCIL  mee® TER3¥emorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

14 January 2002

Fraser Thomas Ltd

P O Box 154

PAIHIA 0252

.
Attention: R G Watson

Dear Richard

RE: NA PHILLIPS - Taumatawhiwhi Opononi

Further to your request for Compliance Certificates for the abovementioned client, 1
advise that all the conditions of the Resource Consent have not yet been met.

f\, • Council requires A 3 copies of As Built plans for all underground services *t
• Payment of $8,000 for sewerage contribution as per condition 3(g)or Bond
4 for same duly executed by Council. ( refer to my letter of 14/1/02 to Law

CD?Oflek, North, copy enclosed.)

16 Please forward these to myself when to hand together with payment of $225 so that
UP we may proceed with your request.

Yours faithfully

S R Moore

Planning Support Officer

Srm/phillipshold
c.c.NA Phillips

r-.



15/01/2002 12:02 64 09 4077095

15/01 '02 ,TUE 11:59 FAX 64 09 4077095 LAW NORTH PTNS KERIKERI 0001

LAW NORTH PARTNERS
Barristers & Solicitors

Facsimile (09) 407 7095 Telephone (09) 407 7099
Email - Lawnorth@clear.net.nz

Private Bag - DX AA21001 - Kerikeri
Trust Account - WestpacTrust, Kaikohe 030 334 0076822-00

TO FAX NO: 405 2863
FIRM:

Planning Support Officer
Far North District Council

DATE: ; 15 January. 2002
ATTENTION: I Sheryl Moore
FROM: 1 Tony Ray
NO. OF PAGES i
(INCL. THIS i 4
PAGE) 1

CAUTION: The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential. [f the reade of this message isnot the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use. dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this mosage b, prohibited.I f you have received this message in error please notify us immediately atid return the ixiginal message to us. Thank Mou,
RE; N A PHILLIPS

We refer to your letter dated 14'h January 2002 in connection with the above. Faxed herewith is a
copy of the bond. the originals of which are held by Mr Dominick of this office for reetration. The
bond has of course not yet been regiRtered because it cannot be registered until such tine as the title
issue and of course that is dependent on Council releasing Section 224 Certificate. If vou have anyqueries regarding the above please contact the writer.

Yours faithfully
 LAW NORTH PARTNERS

aD12
M A RAY

PARTNER

TH:MN:33704

C.C. Simon Dominick



15/01/2002 12:03 64 09 4077095

15/01 /02 .TUE 11:59 FAX 64 09 4077095 LAW NORTH PTNS KERIKERI 0.002

..

BY/IllIS-BQND NEIL ARTHUR EHILLIES of Opononi (with his successors a ld
assigns called "the Owner") is bound to THE FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL a body
corporate under the Local Government Act 1974 (called "the Council") in the sum ci f
$8,000.00.

BIEREAS

1.

.

The Owner is the registered proprietor of an estate in fee simple in those pieces of
land comprised in Certificates of Title 1360133, 136C/134, 136C/135 and 1. 6C/136
(North Auckland Registry) (called "the land");

2. The Owner has subdivided the land as shown on scheme plan No. RC200103. (called
the "scheme plan")

3. The Council's approval of the scheme plan was conditional on (among other tl' lings)

the Owner paying a sewerage scheme contribution of Eight Thousand Dollars

($8,000.00) (called "the contribution") and the deposit of the survey plan is de Endent
on the Owner's payment of the contribution.

4. The Council has agreed to issue a completion certificate under Section 222 of ilhe 'B '
Resource Management Act 1991 in respect of the subdivision upon the Owner

entering into this Bond;

NOW THE CONDITIONS of this Bond are such that:

1. IF the Owner pays the contribution within 12 months from the date of the com detion

certificate (so to be issued) or upon sale of any of the land whichever is sooner

THEN but not otherwise this Bond shall be void.

AND it is declared that:

1. The liability of the Owner under this Bond shall not be released or varied by an'

giving of time or other indulgence to the Owner;

NA9



15/01/2002 12:03 64 09 4077095

15/01 '02 TUE 12:00 FAX 64 09 4077095 LAW NORTH PTNS KERIKERI 12] 003

2. It is the intention of the parties that this Bond is deemed to run with the land, nd is to
be registered as first charge against the respective Certificates of Title for the land.

DATEn the {31 nday of .3 LI, le 2001.

SIGNED by NEIL ARTHUR )

PHILLIPS in the presence of: ) NA
il

4/1 t.1

COLLEEN HEDGE
LEGAL EXECUTIVE
KERIKERI

.

.



15/01/2002 12:03 64 09 4077095

15/01 '02 TUE 12:00 FAX 64 09 4077095 LAW NORTH PTNS KER]KERI 0004
1,

BaND under Section 108(1) (b) of the
Resource Management Act 1991

Correct for the purposes of the
Land Transfer Act 1952

NEILARTHURPLUES

The Owner

I IME-EANQRIH-DISIRICI
CQUNCIL

The Council

Solicitor for Cocil

Particulars entered in the Registew
as shown in respect of the land
referred to herein

.

Assistant - Land Registrar
North Auckland

LAW NORTH PARTNERS
SOLICITORS
KERIKERI

..



FAR NORTH

nICTDICT COUNCIL
emorial Ave, KAIKOHE

20 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

131.3 1 n.li

14 January 2002

Law North Partners

Barristers & Solicitors

Private Bag
KERIKERI 0470

Attention: MA Ray

Dear Tony

RE: NA PHILLIPS - Taumatawhiwhi Opononi

We have received a request for Section 224 Certificate from Fraser Thomas for the
abovementioned Resource Consent. However we are unable to issue same until all
conditions of the decision have been complied with.

Condition 3 (g ) requires for a sewerage scheme contribution payment of $8,000.

I refer to your fax of 18h June ( copy enclosed). Apart from this fax we do not hold
any further information on the file.

Please supply a copy of the Bond and confirm that it has been registered against the
titles.

Yours faithfully

S R M6ore

Planning Support Officer

Srrn/Phillips
c.c Fraser Thomas/Phillips

.



18/06/2001 13:22 64 09 4077095

18/06 '01 MON 12:22 FAX 64 09 4077095
LAW NORTH PTNS KERIKERI . 001

LAW NORTH PARTNERS
Barristers & Solicitors

Facsimile (09) 407 7095 Telephone (09) 407 7099
Email - Lawnorth@clear.net.nz

Private Bag - DX AA21001 - Kerikeri
Trust Account - WestpacTrust, Kaikohe 030 334 0076822-00

TO FAX NO: 401 2137 DATE: 18 June, 2001
FIRM: ATTENTION:

. FROM: Tony Ray
The Resource Consents Manager NO. OF PAGES

 Far North District Council (INCL. THIS 1

PAGE)

CAUTION: The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential. If the reader ol this message is
not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this message is prohibited.
I f you have received this message in error please notify us immediately and return the original message to us. Thank you

RE; SUBDIVISION NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS TAUMATAWHIWHI, OPONOA [

COUNCIL REFERENCE RC2001035 4/ ES

Mr Phillips has now executed thelimia And it will be registered by Simon Dominick agair st the titles
to the four units. Provided that you are satisfied all other conditions of consent have been complied
with it would be in order to issue the Section 224(c) Certificate.

 Yours faithfully
LAW NORTH PARTNERS

PARTNER

TH:MN:33704

C.C. The Legal Co-Ordinator
Far North District Council



G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

TAX INVOICE ONLY

RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

11/01/2002

10713

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Bond-Application &/or Release 225.00

This invoice includes GST of: $ 25.00 TOTAL $ 225.00

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right
of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

"An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of Costs..

NAME OF A/C:
RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

11/01/2002

10713

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 225.00



 FAR NORTH
DISTRICT COUNCIL
Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE

1 Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

Ref: RC 2001035

5 November 2001

Mrs D Phillips '
Postal Delivery Center
OPMAPERE 0452

Dear Mrs Phillips,

RE: PHILLIPS SUBDIVISION - TAUMATA WHIWHI STREET
OUTSTANDING WORK TO BE COMPLETED

Further to my recent site visit to discuss work to be completed for this subdivision

I advise the following:
I have reassessed the width requirements for the driveways where the concreted carriageway
serves two lots (Right Of Way A and Lot 10) the 2.7m wide carriageway is acceptable as it ;/
meets the NZS404 standard for Urban subdivision.

Access Lot 9 requires widening as discussed, the entrance still requires extending 3m inside the
boundary to provide a passing bay and the additional width required can be met by providing a
concreted dish channel along the southern side of the access lot. This should be approximately
500mm wide to provide a total carriagewidth of 3.5m. The lower end is to be connected into the
stormwater channel.

The stormwater collection and disposal system is to be completed, this requires the installation of
cess pits at several locations to collect overland stromwater flow. This is especially critical
beside Lot 45 DP61763 as the stormwater currently washes through this neighbouring property.

ocah-With regard to the execuA entrance to the property adjacent to the access lot 9 this should be
filled or concreted to allow the property owner to gain access to their property.

I trust this covers all of the issues discussed.

Yours faithfully

R ivi bnana

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER
M:\Environmental\Rex\Letters2001\3RC2001035.doc

C.*2540*ed di. hed 04,40 76 Fh, liu,
64t- rwl- 500 wl,6

010 eu,6-4*ct Of out"40,0 44
or flouir.J 4< 4 K·· c,JyL

5 L,5 46 6

/4.1 3 £°/olloZ



FAR NORTH
DISTRICT COUNCIL
Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

9 July 2001

Fraser Thomas Ltd - 21 1 l. 05 9\Aol
P O Box 154

PAIHIA 0252 ar- \AN>ec-+47- Orea P.r./

Dear Sir,

RE: Phillips Subdivision: Taumatawiwi St
Completion Certificate Request

Further to your request for Compliance Certificates for the abovementioned client, 1
advise that I have inspected the work and found that all the conditions of the
Resource Consent have not yet been met. Conditions 3 (a), 3(b), 3(d) 3 (e) and 3 (h)
have not been complied with. ( Copy enclosed.)

Please advise Sheryl Moore or myself on extension 753 when the concreted
entrances and carriageways comply with the width specified and the stormwater
drainage work has been completed.

Yours faithfully

00.-e

n ivt o, iand

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER

CC. N A Phillips
P 0 Box 116

Opononi



MESSAGE CONFIRMATION

24/10/2001 11:57

ID=64 9 4052863

DATE S,R-TIME DISTANT STATION ID MODE PAGES RESULT

24/10 00'28" FNDC CALLING 02 OK 0000

24/10/2001 11:56 64 9 4052863 + 14012791
NO.141

f  FAR NORTH
DISTRICT COUNCIL
Pridre Bag 752, Memorial Ave. KAIKOHE
F.phone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

9 July 2001

Fraser Thomas Ltd

P 0 Box 154
PAIHIA 0252

Dear Sir,

RE: Phillips Subdivision: Taumatawiwi St
Completion Certificate Request

Further to your request for Compliance Certificates for the abovementioned client, 1
a¢Klise thatl have inspected the work and found that all the conditions of the
Resource Consent have not yet been met. Conditions 3 (a), 3(b), 3(d) 3 (e) and 3 (h)
haVe not been complied with. ( Copy enclosed.)

Please advise ShervI Moore or mvsalf nn PYIAnqinn 741 whAn the banr•mt,1



Andrew Prangley

From: zas@fndc.govt.nz
Sent: Friday, 3 August 2001 12:42
To: andrew.prangley@fndc.govt.nz
Subject: ENQUIRY # RFS 114065

FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

Ph: (09)405-2775 Fax: (09)401-2137

Handling Officer: AMP ANDREW MERVYN PRANGLEY External Handling
Officer:

Service: ELU LandUseMonitoring&Enforcement

Location: 58 TAUMATAWIWI STREET, R 618

Details: WATER IS RUNNING OFF CONCRETE DRIVES FROM WHISKEY PHILL

IPS UNITS AND ONTO THEIR SECTION. WATER IS GOING UNDER

THEIR HOUSE AND PONDING ON THEIR SECTION.

'Events: MR TIMOKO IS BACK AT THE COUNTER TODAY - HAD GOOD RAIN IN THE
NIGHT AGAIN AND

MR PHILLIPS HAS PUT GARDENS IN AT THE BOTTOM SIDE OF THE

DRIVEWAYS - THESE GAR

DENS AND THE DIRT AND SAND HAVE ENDED UP IN MR TIMOKO'S SECTION

AND UP AGAINST

THE SIDE OF HIS GARAGE. REX SHAND HAS SENT A LETTER REGARDING

COMPLIANCE TO M

R PHILLIPS AT THE BEGINNING OF JULY. IF MR TIMOKO HAS SEEN NO

ACTION IN A COUP

LE OF WEEKS HE WILL CONTACT MR SHAND TO SEE WHAT CAN BE DONE

FURTHER

Contact: PETER TIMOKO

Ph (H): 09 2667671 (W) : (M) :

Authorising Officer: ZAS ZOE STEVENSON Date Rec'd: 29/06/2001 09:56

Return to Consultant by 29/06/2001

1
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FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL,
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

PRIVATE BAG 752, KAIKOHE
! Receivedk El2 (Al F.EVA.-113

Cue  0 JUN 2001
1 *TA-[5421¢_

-1

APPLICATION FOR SECTION 2244 CERTIFICATE- f-]
PURSUANT TO THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENLACT-19941

j c-rav 0406\4111a) \ 2. 4 . l--rA-9-7-0 J (g*r/agkMU!5€by]·apply--h[ @-Section
224(c) Certificate for 52/ ED,Vi 4/.,5 the site

*. 7An.,1 A*-+f-79L-j-/ C-j-j J-T-: 0 9 0 .,71•J I subdivision

plan no: Ze 2-4 RE application no: RC_29€L€Zsas the following have
been carried out to satisfy the conditions of my subdivision consent.

3 « - e e...,7124-A C Erl , CALZ£1 4€ieW-4>7 t A•Jt 472) 2 •1 .-141-R
BE€2 Ul 12#An E-71 14 4-C C,elh Ad-t,t LT,1-M Ce,J,fe•JT

4 Ati c 071 G.J.J t C-7Et 75 IeL.refL E-·/,Jer

a. go•Jb, ..re, A-<UZA.ji eh < P,¥r K.,CLA-,/64/ 73•07 2*- op Ell...1 'VU,?Of
-1 f 1

.? Att %7-3 2.,AA,-fM€-R_ b , B€c:pe-h 96 Re=RocAJY/4 4,-1 f ne-1.

I request Council inspect compliance with the conditions where necessary and if to
their satisfaction, issue the Section 224(c) certificate. The new DP number issued
by the Land Titles Office is: 2-0 -81 =S-7

b) Other certificates required ...227...444... (f 4.9.U..·F. 2.8...19€.«633)......
c) Enclosed please find a copy of the reserve contribution valuation and payment of:

Amount : $

Cr,ve,06 68/ 5 )
d) Other Contributions: 64 CA<764 20(0705 ymA- Peel $ C 77, 90

22.9/c) 2-4 $
71, L c-14 $ fls- - 00

$

Total: $ 4% 27· 90

e) Assets to be vested/transferred to Council: Estimated Value

$

$

(continue on separate sheet if necessary)

NAME AND ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: /«PA-/'62 7770-1-1 4-7 6 7-5

90 g or ( 54· P+7 Pl r 4
Phone: Bus: 09 40 2 7 (FIP Fax: deff» Home: 9* 79.f-9,1.

D

Signed: --MA L -, +-1-£;p Date: (1/ C. /O,

NAME ANAIZfRESS FOR ACCOUNTS/REFUNDS: /U -4 - er, r t.-Di ef
€0<'J U Q, , Ofo rrb.J- C 416 2-€

11 2

Phone: Bus. Fax Home 4-0 (& Y le>

FMM\224APP



G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

TAX INVOICE ONLY

RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEILARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

21/06/2001

7369

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Certificate-s224(c) & s306 LGA 125.00

Certificate-s321 LGA 125.00

48

TOTALThis invoice includes GST of: $ 27.78 $ 250.00

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right

of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

"An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of costs."

NAME OF A/C: RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

21/06/2001

7369

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 250.00



03/07/2001 10:54 6494027838

03/07/2001 09:55 6494027838 FRASER THOMAS PAGE 02

TOP ENERGY LIMITED
Station Road
PO Box 243

TOP NERGY® Kaikone 0400
New Zealand

TePunt ihiko Telephone 64 9 401 3100
Facsimile 64 9 401 3111

DD1 0494013133

Email hmp@topenergy co nz

H

2 July 2001

aser Thomas
P O Box 154

PAtHIA

Attention: Richard Wation

.
Dear Richard,

N A Phillips - Hives Road - Omanaia , A,6 c 24 2-4, 0 74'( )
Thank you for your facsimile dated 15 June 2001.

If the lots are not reticuiated, it couid be expensive for the new landowner when it Comes time to
have power on the site. It was however, only recommended that the lots be reticulated at time of
development.

Please note Top Energy has not seen the letter from Hana Rawlings.

Yours faithfully

Heather Powdrill
i:\cluadminW,plit\rusre/.con\fra,14 iho,noN,ph,11 i./.nal dne

Keriker, PO Box 601 Kerikeri Tel 64 9 407 5700 Fax 64 9 407 5715
Kaltala 00 Box 5 Kaitaia Tel 64 9 408 8200 Fax 64 9 408 8215



FAR NORTH

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

14 February 2001

Fraser Thomas Ltd
P O Box 154

PAIHIA

Asttention: R G Watson

Dear Sir/Madam,

RC 204035 -N A PHILLIPS - SECTION 223 CERTIFICATE

This refers to your letter dated 30. 01. 2001 regarding the above certificate.

From your report on Building Compliance, it is noted that some of the buildings do
not comply with permitted development standards of the Transitional District Plan
and the Proposed District Plan.

Therefore, as required by Condition 2 (b) of the Consent, please obtain land use
consent for the buildings, which do not comply with District Plan requirements to
enable us to issue the Certificate under Section 223 of the Act.

Yours faithfully

Leonard Dissanay@e
RESOURCE PLANNE

..12£2 _ A 20 im-?or < 1 6AN€. C. 24 L)  le -
9 '4--2 all m UrD °3 14/040/ 01-© 341, Mt/OV--42--'s

.



LdE Fraser
CE Thomas

June 7,2001

Far North District Council

Private Bag 752
KAIKOHE

· CONSULTING ENGINEERS --- '-'- ----

· RESOURCE MANAGERS ..'.*..

· ENVIRONMENTAL.CONOWETilE "-

• SURVE¥ORS & PLANNERS -,11
¢·72[2.02 -1.-- \\\

»U O€0 G / 4-93>
Dear Sir

RC 2010705: LANDSCAPE PLAN

Please find enclosed the Landscape Plan required to satisfy Condition 2 of this Land Use Consent.

The Plan was designed by Alan Hessell and gives effective and practical screening for the
residential units - and neighbouring properties. The pittosporum hedges are intended to be
"broken" by flowering plants (Hibiscus, feijoa and the like) to provide colour. This is not shown in
detail on the plan for the sake of clarity.

Payment for the additional processing costs is being arranged and will be forwarded together with
an application for the completion certificate for the associated Subdivision Consent RC 2001035.

We would be pleased if the Section 223 certificate on Plan DP 208151 could now be signed and
returned.

Yours faithfully
FRASER THOMAS LTD

0/29/ .-«-7

/R G WATSON
rgu:nd/07061,-879

FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

WILLIAMS ROAD, PAIHIA

P.O. BOX 154, PAIHIA
NORTHLAND NEW ZEALAND

PHONE & FAX: 0-9-402 7838

1

11 -1.-1

iI
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G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

TAX INVOICE ONLY

RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEILARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

09/02/2001

5048

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Approval of Survey Plan s223 75.00

This invoice includes GST of: $ 8.33 TOTAL $ 75.00

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right
of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

"An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of costs."

NAME OF A/C:
RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

09/02/2001

5048

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 75.00
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1,dhj Fraser
RM Thomas
• CONSULTING ENGINEERS

• RESOURCE MANAGERS

· ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

· SURVEYORS & PLANNERS

Received: 11879
January 30,2001

0 9 FEB 2001
Far North District Council

Private Bag 752 1 Dept I Doc Ref

KAIKOHE 6-NV o€oozell

Attention: W.E. Smith - Environmental

Dear Sir

RC 2001035 : SECTION 223 CERTIFICATE

Enclosed please find the original foil of this plan of subdivision for signing of the Section 223
certificate on the plan face.

Also enclosed are prints of the plan and a report on the building compliance in relation to the
District Plans.

The plan is in order for certification as the following conditions have been met:

2a. The necessary easements are shown including those required under condition Je.

2b. See attached report.

2c. The amalgamation conditions are shown.

A cheque for $75.00 is attached for your fees.

Yours faithfully
FRASER THOMAS LTD

e.%-g«,001-

R G WATSON
rg iid/.30011.-879

FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

WILLIAMS ROAD, PAIHIA

P.O. BOX 154, PAIHIA
NORTHLAND NEW ZEALAND

PHONE & FAX: 0-9-402 7838



1,dEI Fraser
[EE] Thomas

· CONSULTING ENGINEERS

· RESOURCE MANAGERS

· ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

· SURVEYORS & PLANNERS

January 30,2001
11879

Far North District Council

Private Bag 752
KAIKOHE

Attention: W. E. Smith. Environmental

Dear Sir

RC 2001035 : N. A. PLILLIPS, OPONONI
REPORT ON BUILDING COMPLIANCE

We have completed pegging for this subdivision and have investigated the degree of compliance
of the existing dwellings with the lot boundaries.

Condition 2b of RC 2001035 requires evidence that the buildings comply with the District Plan(s).

The attached plans and following report address this issue.

1. THE PROPOSED DISTRICT PLAN (Coastal Residential)

a. Building Height

The dwelling on Lots 1,5,6 and 7 are 5.9m high and thus satisfy the Permitted
Activity rules. The buildings on Lot 2 (6.4m), Lot 3 (6.3m). Lot 4 (6.2m) and Lot
8 (6.3m) exceed the 6.Om permitted limit but are all comfortably within the 8.0111
restricted discretionary limit.

The extent to which the 6.Om is exceeded is limited to a small part of the ridge line
and the worst case (Lot 2) is depicted in Diagram A. Because of the small area
involved. discretion is sought on the grounds that the effects on other buildings
within the subdivision (surrounding existing dwelling are not adversely affected) is
minor.

b. Sunlight

All boundaries have been positioned so that all of the buildings satisfy the
restricted discretionary building height in relation to boundary of 3.Om plus 45° not
exceeding 25% of the relevant boundary.

FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

WILLIAMS ROAD, PAIHIA
P.O. BOX 154, PAIHIA
NORTHLAND NEW ZEALAND

PHONE & FAX: 0-9-402 7838

..



Plan B shows the areas where the buildings exceed the permitted limit 2.Ona plus
45°. These areas all relate to other internal boundaries of this subdivision and have

no effect on existing surrounding buildings.

Discretion is sought on the grounds that no existing surrounding dwellings are
adversely affected and the effects between the houses and outdoor spaces within
this subdivision are minor.

c. Impermeable surfaces

The overall coverage (houses, paths. drives and carports) is 48% which is less than
the permitted 50%. Possibly individual sites exceed this but would be well within
the 60% discretionary limit. The overall 48% is a reasonable indication of the
overall effect.

d. Setbacks

Building setbacks satisfy the 1.2m permitted setback except for the building on
Lot 3 which has the southern most corner 1.031 off the Lot 10 (access lot)
boundary and the northeast corner of the carport on Lot 5 which is 1.07m off the
adjoining boundary. As zero setback is permitted for a maximum of 10.0 meters,
the permitted setback rules are satisfied.

THE TRANSITIONAL DISTRICT PLAN (Hokianga - Residential 1)

a. Coverage

Coverages (houses plus carports plus decks) as already constructed are:

Lot 1 26.0% Lot 2 28.9%

Lot 3 24.8% Lot 4 35.1%

Lot 5 32.6% Lot 6 35.5%

Lot 7 29.0% Lot 8 27.0%

Allowing for a 6.0 x 3.Om carport on Lots 1,2 and 3, these lots become 31.5 %.
34.0% and 30.1% coverage respectively. Accordingly Lots 4 and 6 can be said to
be slightly outside the limit of 35%.

Ordinance 13.02.02.1 (b) allows dispensation for the bulk of buildings and this is
sought on the grounds that the degree of non-compliance is very minor for Lots 4
and 6 (0.1% and 0.5% respectively and probably within the accuracy of our
calculations).

N



b. Distance from boundaries

i. Roads

The southwest corner of the house on Lot 1 is 5.8m clear of the road
boundary against the stated standard of 6.Om. Dispensation to 50% is
allowed and is sought on the grounds that the 0.2m discrepancy is minor
and the setback comfortably complies with the Proposed District Plan.

ii Front site - (Lot 1)

The side yards of Lot 1 satisfy the required 1.5m but the rear yard
(1.6 - 2.3m) does not satisfy the 3.Om. Dispensation to 50% is allowed and
the building is within this. Dispensation is therefore sought on the grounds
that there is little scope to effectively reduce the non-compliance as the
boundary has been positioned to ensure the building on Lot 2 can satisfy
the restricted discretionary sunlight values under the Proposed District
Plan.

iii. Rear sites (Lots 2 - 8)

Assuming these lots are assessed as rear sites, 3.Om yards all around are
required with a dispensation limit of 50%. The areas of non-compliance are
depicted on Plan C.

I believe Lots 6,7 and 8 could reasonably be assessed as front sites as they
adjoin the access way to the west. This would allow the northern and
southern yards to be assessed against the 1.5m requirement with a
dispensation limit of 100%.

This would leave the small areas of the southwestern corner of the building
on Lot 4, the northwest and southeast corners of the building on Lot 3 and
the northeast corner of the carport on Lot 5 unable to meet the minimum
discretionary limit for rear sites of 1.5m. The discrepancies would be 0.1 m.
0.2m 0.47m and 0.43m respectively. The southeast corner of the building

e on Lot 3 adjoins the access lot.

Discretion is sought on the grounds that the boundaries have been
positioned to enable compliance with the setback rules o f the Proposed
District Plan. Lots 6,7 and 8 should be treated as front sites, and the areas
ofencroachment are generally towards other buildings within this
subdivision.

1V Height

All the buildings satisfy the maximum height of 9.Om and 3.Om plus 45°
from the boundary.

3



3. SUMMARY

The buildings satisfy the restricted discretionary rules o f the Proposed District Plan (and
generally the permitted standards). They also comply within the dispensation limits of the
Transitional District Plan apart from the rear site yards for Lots 3,4 and 5 - if these are in
fact assessed as rear sites.

Where necessary, discretion or dispensation is sought as previously described.

We do not believe a land use consent should be necessary since the building rules ofthe
Proposed District Plan can be satisfied.

Yours faithfully
FRASER THOMAS LTD

£54 G WATSON
rgw.·nci/300]R.879

-A



G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

TAX INVOICE ONLY

RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

11/09/2000

2708

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Subd. Controlled Activity 400.00 CR

Postage Photocopying etc 16.00

Time 567.00

Travelling Costs by kilometre 23.00

This invoice includes GST of: $ 22.90 TOTAL $ 206.00

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right
of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

"An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of Costs..

NAME OF A/C: RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

11/09/2000

2708

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 206.00

..



G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

TAX INVOICE ONLY

RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

11/09/2000

2710

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Actual/Reasonable Costs charge 206.00 CR

This invoice includes GST of: $ 22.89 CR TOTAL $ 206.00 CR

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right
of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

"An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of costs."

NAME OF A/C: RMA A/C: 125091

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

11/09/2000

2710

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 206.00 CR
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G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

COPY TAX INVOICE ONLY

RMA A/C: 147429

PHILLIPS, NEILARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

11/09/2000

2707

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Subd. Controlled Activity 400.00

Subd. Non-complying Activity 600.00 CR

This invoice includes GST of: $ 22.23 CR TOTAL $ 200.00 CR

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right
of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

"An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of costs..

NAME OF A/C: RMA A/C: 147429

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154
PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

11/09/2000

2707

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 200.00 CR
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G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

TAX INVOICE ONLY

RMA A/C: 147429

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

11/09/2000

2709

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Subd. Non-complying Activity 200.00

This invoice includes GST of: $ 22.22 TOTAL $ 200.00

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right
of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

"An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of costs."

NAME OF A/C: RMA A/C: 147429

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

11/09/2000

2709

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 200.00
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FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

SUBDIVISION REPORT

SUBDIVISION NUMBER:

TYPE OF APPLICATION:

NAME OF OWNER:

SURVEYOR:

FEES PAID:

LOCATION:

ZONE:

DESIGNATIONS:

PREVIOUS CONSENT:

RC: CAST:,(23 /cha €E- ,

AD A- i e ALK *s
Fga-:5€ 2 -Ell©AAAS

YESL,/ NO: $ u-Ce' CO DATE:23 ·Co- (30

--Tk.*Uvo.LO i RK 0 FOACrC

Au> i/00**454.6MAP NUMBER: Itoldi Zqf 104
l

YES: NO: PURPOSE:

YES: NO:  FILE REEERENCE:
COMMENTS: 8-8/, dig__* coLIZO 1, \,-==, --=-1_ -. S.,46-.1

EXTERNAL ASSESSMENT:

DATE SENT: REPLY DATE: N/A: REQUIREMENTS:

POWER BOARD YES: NO

TELECOM
YES: NO

+ HISTORIC PLACES TRUST YES: NO

* NORTHLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL YES: NO

- DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION YES: NO

TRANSIT NZ
YES: NO

OTHER: (Heari, C;tt4.mun* INNd; MAF; MOH etc.)
41*K //f



{Page 3}

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

UPGRADING CONTRIBUTIONS:

Assessed Contribution:

ROAD: YES / NO $

WATER: YES / NO $

SEWAGE: (»o  $ 2[00 ee>- o,cLU4 2, 64
STORMWATER: YES / NO $

ALTERNATIVE ACCESS RESOLUTION:
(Section 321)

NO:

RIGHT OF WAY (SECTION 348) RESOLUTION: YES: C'NOD
BUILDING LINE RESTRICTION: YES: (23
DISTRICT PLAN COMPLIANCE (Minimum Areas and Frontages, Existing Buildings etc:

9-De et"4 TOP.

le L* S. UL .-.·u>.0-ce 7474--/ 4 600„ 1 604-5.6 D.s c.
14 cce.-9 60» rk < 700442 r.0-

1 :*ent. 4.u sl.rf, D.k .

-SWES 1-4/-<k ua.- u,-u . 4.A •»til,

911]LUE

ARGH:-SFEES

THE SUBDIVISION COMPLIES WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THE DISTRICT PLAN? YES:

P\IPF10016.doc 1004 24*2>th ct.sAi,L. e-6 .
E



{Page 2}

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT:

SURVEYORS REPORT: YES: NO:

RESERVES REQUIRED: YES: NO:

LAND: (Check with Planning Manager)

CASH IN LIEU:

DATE SENT TO VALUER:

ASSESSED CONTRIBUTION:

REPLY:

RESERVE W[DTH REDUCTION: YES:

DATE SENT TO DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION:

REPLY: ACCEPTABLE: YES / NO

SURVEYOR ADVISED:

AMALGAMATION CONDITIONS: NO:

DATE SENT TO DISTRICT LAND REGISTRAR:

REPLY: ACCEPTABLE: YES / NO

SECTION 240 AMALGAMATION: YES / NO

DEVELOPMENTS ENGINEER: DATE SENT:

COMMENTS RECEIVED:

INSPECTORS: DATE SENT:

COMMENTS RECEIVED:

OTHER:

PROPERTY INSPECTION: YES: NO: DATE:

MORE INFORMATION REQUESTED: YES / NO

DATE SENT: REPLY:

.

.
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Telecom New Zealand Limited

Walton Street

Work Management Group
P O Box 442

WHANGAREI

klecpm

Telecom New Zealand Limited

Telephone: 09 437 4212
Fax: 09 437 4202

29 June, 2000 File: ESMT/954

Fraser Thomas Ltd

Resource Managers
PO Box 154
PAIHIA

Dear Sir/Madam

PROPOSED SUBDIVISION AT TAUMATAWIWI ST OPONONI FOR N.
PHILLIPS
YOUR REF: 11879

Thank you for your letter and a copy of your proposed subdivision scheme plan. Telecom will
provide telephone reticulation for your client's subdlvislon provided the subdivider meets the
following requirements.

EASEMENT IN FAVOUR OF LOT OWNER

The subdivlder is to register a Legal Easement of Telecommunications Plant over the proposed
easement C,E, F&Gin favour of the lot owner. This is to be done by Including in Purpose of the
Proposed Easement the wording "Telecommunications".
The subdivider is to send a copy of the Registered Easement plan (showing the required
Easement) to the writer at the above address.

CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

Telecom's Subdivision Clearance Certificate will be issued when the above requirements have
been satisfactorily completed.

FUTURE CUSTOMER SERVICE LEADS

When telephone service is required by a lot purchaser, it will be the purchaser's responsibility to
provide a trench for the underground service lead from their building site within the lot to the
nearest Telecom Network connection point. Alternatively when they apply to the 123 or 126
services for connection, they can be given a quote for the service lead trench.

If you have any questions regarding the above requirements please contact me at the above
phone number.

Yours faithfully

Duncan Hamilton

Proje( sentative

TEAt
NEW ZEALAND Telecom is o proud sponsor ond official supplier of
AMERICA'S CUP 2000 communications to Teom NZ ond the America's Cup 2000

tzi
AMERICA;F' CIP
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rTOP
TePuna

E N E RGY®
Hihiko

TOP ENERGY LIMITED
Station Road

PO Box 243

Kaikohe 0400

New Zealand

Telephone 64 9 401 3100
Fa¢simile 64 9 401 3111

DCH 64 9401 3133

Ema• hmp@topenergy Co r,2

3 July 2000

Fraser Thomas Limited

P O Box 154

PAIHIA

Attention: R G Watson

Dear Sir,

Proposed Subdivision - N Phillips - Taumatawiwi Street - Opononi.

Thank you for your letter dated 21 June 2000.

Top Energy recommends that electrical easements are included for "D" in favour of Lot 4, easement
"F" also be in favour of Lot 5, and easement "G" also be in favour of Lot 4.

Yours faithfully

Heather Powdrill
i.aigndn„,1·t,rell I ctrue.wn 1-raw iht,in.„ phillip•.n doc

Kerikeri PO Box 601 Kerikeri Tel 64 9 407 5700 Fax 64 9 407 5715
Kailaia PO Box 5 Kaitala Tel 64 9 408 8200 Fax 64 9 408 8215



APPLICANTi

RESOURCE CONSENT COVER SHEET

(To Accompany All Planning Applications)

/Ch,.1/, pa »4 a
ADDRESS:

R/C NUMBER: (2>C:Dcatcb36

CAN THE CURRENT INFRASTRUCTURE COPE WITH THIS ADDITIONAL DEMAND:

ROADING:

TRAFFIC FLOWS:

ACCESS:

SEWERAGE:

WATER:

STORM WATER:

FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS:

DEVELOPMENT LEVIES:

PARKING:

ROADING:

RESERVES:

FOOTPATHS:

LIGHTING:

CONSULTATION:

COMMUNITY BOARD:

IWI:

TRANSIT N.Z.

REGIONAL COUNCIL

MISCELLANEOUS:

ESPLANADE RESERVES OR STRIPS:

BOUNDARY SETBACKS:

AMENITY PLANTING:

CONSULTATION WITH NEIGHBOURS:

SUGGESTED ROAD NAME(S)

ARCHAEOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT

CULTURAL ASSESSMENT

RESOURCE CONSENTS MANAGER

PLANNER DATE

Admin/1 rccsheet11:



1 C,u.K1/41.-*im·,1 6/li•v C

CD roo-;

ENGINEERING REPORT

TO RESOURCE PLANNER: WEPS
ON PLANNING APPLICATION NO: 29<--51 62>€
APPLICANT:

FROM: '

Development Engineer

(Clock start date: )

842 t;, .  gi#§,tit*152. .En,·-4..wt=,La,..weAL.c,t.4*4*2*0*6@Ma,tia=ta*4&*e 9' E £, '$*4**&&**: 6*0% * r i-4 iul:,ift//I.%ala--hje,2

Site Suitability: hwe
Topography,Stability,Erosion Cy\ 1.62 542

Flooding, Ground Cover, etc

(4Vedh hee# Le,whihz,A

CLUm /1,Ak ·
Access onto Site

Adequacy for Use -9-, 2'Ddat rl.6 4 kv £WA 614-10, 4 LIA
Traffic Flows, etc ..4, Ottwn 448 4 ..7. 74 644-lct, At_-4
Need for upgrading adjacent areas rv,/4 * Ce£.0 stiotbrz,f F,1.ech /09

4 9,EU4 4 UZE.56 Pv,-4, 2441/le£_ 6 ba-

Uk 9 4/6,1 69547 -·4 4 4*-6, 349
A-.4 U,w,ecld £442*16{
/74, ' 34*,64 MAki# (S-1, »6) C.-16/'BA/f

Car,1-- 09 -4 ·44¢,4 4 •*2'A- 4
-3#7, UD, *4 -*e Z.•'- 9 60.40L ,:> b>4.i«.0A C,•€f

Or 3614ut

Jf '17uL_ £Xp lt;:> t> £13'te!.0 4 CA.0•r,47*7
0*U Spe- OW

CA w-60<.4- Cunua,kt C.r Je.\4.t

Drainage -16 AU Ck cum CA«ihe,qi OL £ /57•-C:'l,;40
Stormwater and Effluent Disposal 46 fk Coil€,Ak- W *drij

4--u,£, 4 »e,t sUu-4.- a.na# z.
c,yuff# fL'-A'* a. 6>wb'ke- A- 0- 4-4- 4/4
8 6 6,  -,-*.e•L <220,-Ive.:,u,f l- r: 66, u.•V

0,-vt c.,«-,e'/1- 4. c- 6**-Au-4
1

1
* 7 li libI ;/-5,00. 6414 ril . 418 9'98-1 6,*' 0-ANG,4.-

w te, 46- pot»,f te Cal 04¥0*·vy.g , »4 14- i
Earthworks: C..tuAL'AA. 4>1/11'.3 6*'0*64 'ti;"4,#6.* &44.Aw.6,-- 37#rl.,--Controls required etc

Page 1



ht'***4.?6 ' *Qi f ' 1¥*0kt ·t 33 ·*imba&. ir «1Eia- dl

Easements: 43 k S 'lo,1 - 44, 4 0, W 74/ a c.,U/'.

ROW, water, drainage, power L/' heh,$(:,0,- r,-v-,4; 4.. *r olr,Q %7.

teHU·victw cpi- 743 €466 6/-,
CD n Bcdz_ 945 4622.6/LServices: -14 AfDOLULL G j-foil

Water, Irrigation, Power,Telephone Ur *> 14- r -Cant91 74 24.--1
Street Lighting 326« ICAL .

Amenities: @ Conc,-Ut- 470 434444 4 14- *es° 4 4,0-Internal Accessways 6.--9 44 F.v,04 4 3- ·G,- vid
Surfacing of Car Parks etc h/66+ 4 FV#4.9 e- CU- AE#6<1

ir'A Awn,0,

Upgrading Contributions:

Roading, water, sewerage, [->r De",)-2.-LA*  £4 ¥232  -sot-
stormwater, footpaths C,/eA,LA -L.c.-c 11.. 0,u-.0 1 0 D-.A.

LL

Engineering Fees

Other:

Signed: jz<,02 l<lutid Date: td7/60Mileage: 464 Time: 1-J-1-
RMA\MASTERS\1 ENGRPT.DOC

Page 2
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liEI Fraser
Received: -2 4 1 RPI Thomas

2 2 JUN 2000

1 . , · Ref

4- wN-4 w* 6loakal

• CONSULTING ENGINEERS
· RESOURCE MANAGERS

• ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
· SURVEYORS & PLANNERS

June 19,2000 i
4

02.1 IT'.1 Jil rg rl n o r:) r-Al
Far North District Council Il(t lili

Private Bag 752 1·1 72 .0.IN luuu }iN
KAIKOHE LIT.5-r r,7 1 '-] U -1- ": -, =A. j ;U11
Attention: Environmental Services Department.

Dear Sir/Madam

11879

Received: 1

2 2 JUN 2000 '

1

APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION CONSENT

N PHILLIPS - TAUMATAWIWI STREET, OPONONI

On behal f of our client, we wish to apply for a resource consent to subdivide the above properties.
A cheque for $400.00 is attached as a deposit for your processing fee.

The attached plans and following report and assessment of effects is submitted in support ofthe
application.

1. The existing site

The existing site of 3855m2 consists ofLots 44,46,47 and 48 DP 61763 and is held in
four CsT (copies attached) 18A/136,18A/135, 18A/134 and 18A/132. Thesehavethe
street address of 42, 44, 48 and 56 Taumatawiwi Street, Opononi,

The land is zoned Residential 1 in the Hokiangi County section of the transitional District
Plan. Under the proposed plan it is zoned Coastal Residential.

There are eight existing units on the four titles as shown on the attached plans. The site
falls to the northwest with about 5m fall over the site giving a grade of approximately 1 in
10.

The units are in the last stages of construction with some already finished. The units are
well set out taking advantage of the views and site topography, and have the necessary
Council permits.

FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

WILLIAMS ROAD, PAIHIA

P.O. BOX 154, PAIHIA
NORTHLAND NEW ZEALAND

PHONE & FAX: 0-9-402 7838

C¢ 1% - /12> 4 CDO



2. The Proposal

It is proposed to create 10 new lots, eight residential with 2 access lots providing access.
Lots 4.5,7 and 8 will be served off the jointly owned access Lot 9 and Lots 3 and 6 will
get access off the jointly owned access Lot 10 as shown in the proposed amalgamation
conditions on the plan.

The proposed residential lots vary in size from 335m2 - 460mi Proposed easements to
protect servicing are also shown on the plan. A certificate pursuant to section 321(3)(c) of
the Local Government Act 1974 will be required in respect ofLots 3 - 8 inclusive.

3. Servicing

(a) Sanitary Sewer

A public sewer runs along the southern boundary ofLots 3 and 6 and also through Lots 5,
7 and 9. These connect at an existing manhole in Lot 6.

Lots 2,3,5,6 and 7 connect directly onto these lines. Lot 4 connects via easements D and
E, and Lot 1 connects via the easement shown B. Lot 8 connects to the public sewer via
the access way to the north west.

(b) Stormwater

Stormwater from Lots 3 - 10 drains to the north west to a Council stormwater line in the

adjoining accessways. Easements over Lots 6,7 and 8 are shown as required on the plan.

Lots 1 and 2 discharge to the south onto Taumatawiwi Street. Easement C is provided for
this.

(b) Water Supply

Water meters are located to the west ofLots 6,7 and 8 for Lots 3 - 8. Easements have
been provided to cover connections to Lots 3, 4 and 5. Lots 1 and 2 connect from
Taumatawiwi Street to the south. Easement C covers supply to Lot 2.

(d) Electricity and Telecommunications

These services are reticulated underground in the same trenches as the water above, the
same easements will protect this reticulation.

Clearance certificates will be obtained from Top Energy and Telecom. It is anticipated
their only requirement will be that the easements shown be created. We have written to
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both Top Energy and Telecom for their comment and will forward this as we receive it.

(e) General

Construction work for the dwellings and services is recent and in terms with the building
consents and proper Council inspections. Accordingly, no inspections to verify the
integrity of the services is considered necessary.

4. Access and Parking

All vehicular access is from Taumatawiwi Street at three existing crossings as separately
discussed below. All access will concreted.

a) Lots 1 and 2 Share a crossing with easement A giving Lot 1 right of way.

b) Access Lot 10 Serves Lot 3 and 6. The length to Lot 3 is less than 60m and
visibility is good over this section. It is envisaged that on site car parking for Lot 3
will be east ofthe unit, but the access lot has been extended to Lot 6 to enable
vehicle access to the rear of Lot 3 if necessary. The final shape of the "bend" in the
access lot will reflect a practical shape.

Obviously it is impractical to provide a 5.0m wide legal width due to the existing
legal width of 3.7m.

c) Access Lot 9 Serves Lots 4,5,7 and 8. On site car parking for Lots 4 and 5 is
east of those units, but the access lot does enable access to the west if necessary.
Appendix 7B ofthe proposed District Plan specifies a 7.5m legal width for access
to 3 or more lots, but this is restricted to 6.Om by existing boundaries. Between the
units on Lots 4 and 5 the legal width will narrow to 4.0 for a short length but the
access will normally only be serving two lots at this point.

Appendix 7B requires passing bays for access over 60 metres long - this is not
proposed as passing is effectively catered for at the head ofthe access lot, the
length is just over 60 metres and visibility is good throughout the access lot.

d) Parking The transitional (Hokiangi) District Plan required one off-street carpark
per residential unit and building consent was issued on that basis. The proposed
District Plan requires two per unit. Some ofthe parks are partially metalled and
some can already accommodate two cars. It appears feasible to enlarge the parks
so that each proposed lot provides two car parks.
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Compliance with the District Plans

These units are being constructed under an existing building consent allowing two units on
each title.

This subdivision wishes to create separate titles for each unit. Therefore there is little
opportunity to reduce the level of non-compliance, but the following comments are made
on the proposal in relation to the old and proposed rules.

The proposed District Plan Coastal Residential zone rules.

10.8.5.3.1 Residential Intensity

Subdivision to 600m2 nett is a restricted discretionary activity. The application is non-
complying is this respect and further discretion is sought on the grounds that the layout
merely reflects an existing approved layout.

The existing buildings are laid out in sympathy with the natural ground slope and visual
domination of adjoining properties and loss ofprivacy and sunlight is not a problem.

Landscaping is underway and the land is fully serviced. The practicality ofthe site for the
proposed subdivision is proven by the existing layout which has received formal Council
approval.

10.8.5.3.3 and. 4 Building height, sunlight

The existing buildings satisfy the restricted discretionary standards for this zoning.

10.8.5.3.5 Traffic Intensity

The proposal will not generate additional traffic.

10.8.5.1.6 Impermeable Surfaces

Even allowing for two car parks per lot, the proportion of impermeable surfaces will not
exceed 50%.

10.8.5.1.7 Setbacks

The buildings all satisfy the required setbacks for the proposed boundaries.

Ul
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The transitional (Hokiangi) Residential 1 rules

Predominant uses. This allows for houses at a rate of one household unit per 300m2 of
site area. Our proposal complies with this, and this would be the basis on which building
consent was issued.

10.4.5 Limitations applying to Predominant uses.

Bulk and location of buildings

Site coverage. These range from 16% to 22% and are all within the 35% allowable.

Setbacks: In relation to new proposed boundaries, the dwellings on Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5
intl-ude within the allowable 3.Om. (Minimum 1.5m at the Lot 4/9 boundary). However,
Clause 13.02.04 (c) allows a dispensation to 50% and this is sought on the grounds that
the proposed boundaries merely reflect the existing situation.

Height All buildings are within the height requirements.

Parking Alllots have car parks for 1 car on the site.

10.4.8 Subdivision Standards

(a) Front site

This applies to Lot 1 this has the required frontage, but at 3 50m2 does not comply with the
minimum area requirement.

(b) Rear sites

All rear sites (Lots 2 - 8) have more than the required 3.5m frontage.

Access lengths into Lots 6,7 and 8 exceed the allowed 60m. Access to Lots 7 and 8 is
74m and te access to Lot 6 is 80m. There is no scope to reduce these lengths. However,
no further development is possible and the proposal merely reflects an existing situation.

Minimum Nett area.

Alllots are under the required minimum nett area, but the level of non-compliance can not
be reduced.
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6. Environmental Assessment

The proposal does not seek to allow any further development of the site, but merely to
formalise an existing development. As such the proposal will not create any adverse
environmental effects.

7. Consultation

As this proposal seeks to formalise an existing situation no consultation with adjoining
owners or iwi has been undertaken. No change in use is envisaged nor made possible by
the proposal..

8. Reserve Contribution

No reserve contribution should be payable as the proposed subdivision does not enable
further development to occur and therefore does not generate any further demand for
reserves.

9. Summary

The application seeks consent to create 8 residential lots plus two jointly owned access
lots. The proposed boundaries reflect layout as approved by the building consent. This
consent will not enable any further development to occur on the sites.

This application is non-complying in some aspects but there is no scope to reduce the level
of non-compliance. The development has effectively been approved by means ofthe
issuing ofbuilding consents.

Each of the proposed lots is satisfactorily serviced and easements are proposed where
necessary to protect services.

Subdivision consent should be granted subject to:

1. Subdivision plan is in general accordance with the attached scheme plan,
2. All necessary easements are granted or reserved.
3. The access lots be subject to the amalgamation conditions as shown on the plan.
4. Any requirements of Telecom and Top Energy be met.

Yours faithfully
FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

 G WATSON

rgw:nd/1906L. 879
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C.282184.1 Transfer to Ronald Stephen Ball
of Whangarei purchasing officer - 8.7.1991
at 2.47 0'c

(¥ISCHARGE,1 r £14 4 - CC.282184.2 Mortgage<*o/AB 134nk Limited
- 8.7.1991 at 2.47 di.6,42+. ' 2<,J-·-

V Jpfab*.B' q
D.071347.2 Transfer to Neil Arthur

of Opononi farmer - 25.11.1996 at

D.071347.3 Mortgage to,Idq TNew
25.11.1

11ip·

11.51 0'c

A.L.R.

Zealand -

996 at 11.51 (20

A.L.R.

D501265.4 Mortgage to Abel Tasman Private
Funding, LLC and to Jack Paul Slovak and
to Robert Allen Slovak and to Brian Lee

Bramell in shares'

D5Q1265.5 Mortgage to Primosso Holdings
Limited and to Capital Acceptance Limited
in shares

.

All 2.5.2000 at 11.57 LL#..

for RGL
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B732000.1 CAVE,y
c 22.9.1987 atvl

..,0.IROR A

QRY Jk0*Ir13AFRIE ANDREwi
VT

A.L.10
C.667491.4 Transfer to Leonard BarrieAndrewes of Hokianga retired - 18.10.199at 2.44 0'c

A.L.R.

C.667491.6 Transfer to Neil Arthur Phillipsof Hokianga farmer - 18.10.1994 at 2.44 0'c

A.L.R.

1 P MaCauley
. 994 at 2.44 0'c

6/AY-,t A.L.

C.667491.7 Mortgage€DNominees Limited 5'8,
9. \1

D.071347.3 Mortgage#E»€I¥Kpf New Zealand --25.11.1996 at 11.5
P #b

.R.-'Ov L.1 -- -

D501265,.4 Mortgage to Abel Tasman PrivateFunding, LLC and to Jack Paul Slovak andto Robert Allen Slovak and to Brian LeeBramell in shares

D501265.5 Mortgage to Primosso HoldingsLimited and to Capital Acceptance Limitedin shares

All 2.5.2000 at 11.57

for RGL
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CERTIFICATE OF TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT

Cb 15 Ccrtificate dated the 18th day of DECEMBER ' ' one tliousand nine hundnd and SIXTY-NINE
.ir.'.r the seal of the District Land Registrar of the Land Registration District of NORTH AUCKLAND
WITNESSETH that FAIRLIE NENE BAKER of Opononi,' farmer
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B731999.1 CAVE415*
- 22.9.1987 a€1

C. 667491.4 Transfer to Leonard Barrie Andrewes of Hokianga retired - 18.10.1994at 2.44 0'c

A.L.R.

C.667491.6 Transfer to Neil Arthur Phillips
of Hokianga farmer - 18.10.1994 at 2.44 0'c

C.667491.7 Mortgage 1
Nominees Limited,-;

'. 3 Mortgagq·1324,,?twk of
t96 at 1111 0 1

D.071347

New Zealand -25.11.19

.L.R.

D501265.4 Mortgage to Abel Tasman Private
Funding, LLC and to Jack Paul Slovak and
to Robert Allen Slovak and to Brian Lee
Bramell in shares

D501265.5 Mortgage to Primosso Holdings
Limited and to Capital Acceptance Limited shares
All 2.5.2000 at.11.57

for RGL
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RECUSTER 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT

:El)(5 Ccrtificate da:cd the 18th day of  December one thousand nine hundred and sixty-nine
d.der C.e seal of the District Land Regisuar of the Land Regisuption District of NORTH AUCKLAND -- ... .

tiVITNESSETH that FAIRLIE NENE BAKER of Opononi,.farmer

is selsed of an estate m fee-simple (subject to such reservations, restrictions, encumbrances, liens, and interests u are notified by
memorial underwritten or endoncd heroon) in the land hereinafter described, delincated with kid black lina on the plan licrcon,
1>2 tlie several admeasurcments a little more or less, that is to say: All that parcel of land containing 1 rood
1.5 perches more or iess being Lot.48 on Deposited Plan 61763 and being
,part Taumatawiwi Block 3,299;
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the following Lo-ts on Plan 61763.
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E ANDREWES- 22.9.1987 at

1/217«\
A.L.R.

C.667491.4 Transfer to Leonard Barrie
Andrewes of Hokianga retired - 18.10. 1994-at 2.44 0'c

C.667491.6 Transfer to Neil Arthur Phillips
of Hokianga farmer - 18.10.1994 at 2.44 0'c

AA.L.R.
#uley

.A.L.R.

I i

C.667491.7 Mortgage to
Nominees Limited -(afw ·\)19'uvkt

0,3\ p /
/ 4 3D.071347.3 Mortgage/t,0<dIER0f New Zealand -25.11.1996 at 11.51 idge-/9

r >049-6.1
A.L.R.

01265.4 Mortgage to Abel Tasman Private
Funding, LLC and to Jack Paul Slovak and
to Robert Allen Slovak and to Brian Lee
Bramell in shares

P?OU'

D501265.5 Mortgage to Primosso Holdings
Limited and to Capital Acceptance Limitedin shares

All 2.5.2000 at 11.57 LUA
for RGL
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Attention Environment-al-REviBes Debartment.

Dear Sir/Madam

333ived:
22 J U N 2000

Ref

APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION CONSENT

N PHILLIPS - TAUMATAWIWI STREET, OPONONI

On behal f of our client, we wish to apply for a resource consent to subdivide the above properties.
A cheque for $400.00 is attached as a deposit for your processing fee.

The attached plans and following report and assessment of effects is submitted in support ofthe
application.

1. The existing site

The existing site of 3855nf consists ofLots 44,46,47 and 48 DP 61763 and is held in
four CsT (copies attached) 1 8A/136,18A/135, 18A/134 and 18A/132. These have the
street address of42,44,48 and 56 Taumatawiwi Street, Opononi.

The land is zoned Residential 1 in the Hokiangi County section ofthe transitional District
Plan. Under the proposed plan it is zoned Coastal Residential.

There are eight existing units on the four titles as shown on the attached plans. The site
falls to the northwest with about 5m fall over the site giving a grade of approximately 1 in
10.

The units are in the last stages of construction with some already finished. The units are
well set out taking advantage of the views and site topography, and have the necessary
Council permits.

FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

WILLIAMS ROAD, PAIHIA

P.O. BOX 154, PAIHIA
NORTHLAND NEW ZEALAND

PHONE & FAX: 0-9-402 7838



2. The Proposal

It is proposed to create 10 new lots, eight residential with 2 access lots providing access.
Lots 4,5,7 and 8 will be served offthe jointly owned access Lot 9 and Lots 3 and 6 will
get access off thejointly owned access Lot 10 as shown in the proposed amalgamation
conditions on the plan.

The proposed residential lots vary in size from 335m2 - 460m2. Proposed easements to
protect servicing are also shown on the plan. A certificate pursuant to section 321(3)(c) of
the Local Government Act 1974 will be required in respect ofLots 3-8 inclusive.

3. Servicing

(a) Sanitary Sewer

A public sewer runs along the southern boundary ofLots 3 and 6 and also through Lots 5,
7 and 9. These connect at an existing manhole in Lot 6.

Lots 2,3,5,6 and 7 connect directly onto these lines. Lot 4 connects via easements D and
E, and Lot 1 connects via the easement shown B. Lot 8 connects to the public sewer via
the access way to the north west.

(b) Stormwater

Stormwater from Lots 3 - 10 drains to the north west to a Council stormwater line in the

adjoining accessways. Easements over Lots 6,7 and 8 are shown as required on the plan.

Lots 1 and 2 discharge to the south onto Taumatawiwi Street. Easement C is provided for
this.

(b) Water Supply

Water meters are located to the west ofLots 6,7 and 8 for Lots 3 - 8. Easements have

been provided to cover connections to Lots 3,4 and 5. Lots 1 and 2 connect from
Taumatawiwi Street to the south. Easement C covers supply to Lot 2.

(d) Electricity and Telecommunications

These services are reticulated underground in the same trenches as the water above, the
same easements will protect this reticulation.

Clearance certificates will be obtained from Top Energy and Telecom. It is anticipated
their only requirement will be that the easements shown be created. We have written to

2



both Top Energy and Telecom for their comment and will forward this as we receive it.

(e) General

Construction work for the dwellings and services is recent and in terms with the building
consents and proper Council inspections. Accordingly, no inspections to verify the
integrity of the services is considered necessary.

4. Access and Parking

All vehicular access is from Taumatawiwi Street at three existing crossings as separately
discussed below. All access will concreted.

a) Lots 1 and 2 Share a crossing with easement A giving Lot 1 right ofway.

b) Access Lot 10 Serves Lot 3 and 6. The length to Lot 3 is less than 60m and
visibility is good over this section. It is envisaged that on site car parking for Lot 3
will be east of the unit, but the access lot has been extended to Lot 6 to enable
vehicle access to the rear ofLot 3 if necessary. The final shape ofthe "bend" in the
access lot will reflect a practical shape.

Obviously it is impractical to provide a 5.0m wide legal width due to the existing
legal width of 3.7m.

c) Access Lot 9 Serves Lots 4,5,7 and 8. On site car parking for Lots 4 and 5 is
east of those units, but the access lot does enable access to the west if necessary.
Appendix 7B ofthe proposed District Plan specifies a 7.5m legal width for access
to 3 or more lots, but this is restricted to 6.Om by existing boundaries. Between the
units on Lots 4 and 5 the legal width will narrow to 4.0 for a short length but the
access will normally only be serving two lots at this point.

Appendix 7B requires passing bays for access over 60 metres long - this is not
proposed as passing is effectively catered for at the head ofthe access lot, the
length is just over 60 metres and visibility is good throughout the access lot.

d) Parking The transitional (Hokiangi) District Plan required one off-street carpark
per residential unit and building consent was issued on that basis. The proposed
District Plan requires two per unit. Some ofthe parks are partially metalled and
some can already accommodate two cars. It appears feasible to enlarge the parks
so that each proposed lot provides two car parks.

3



Compliance with the District Plans

These units are being constructed under an existing building consent allowing two units on
each title.

This subdivision wishes to create separate titles for each unit. Therefore there is little
opportunity to reduce the level of non-compliance, but the following comments are made
on the proposal in relation to the old and proposed rules.

The proposed District Plan Coastal Residential zone rules.

10.8.5.3.1 Residential Intensity

Subdivision to 600m2 nett is a restricted discretionary activity. The application is non-
complying is this respect and further discretion is sought on the grounds that the layout
merely reflects an existing approved layout.

The existing buildings are laid out in sympathy with the natural ground slope and visual
domination of adjoining properties and loss of privacy and sunlight is not a problem.

Landscaping is underway and the land is fully serviced. The practicality ofthe site for the
proposed subdivision is proven by the existing layout which has received formal Council
approval.

10.8.5,3.3 and. 4 Building height, sunlight

The existing buildings satisfy the restricted discretionary standards for this zoning.

10.8.5.3.5 Traffic Intensity

The proposal will not generate additional traffic.

10.8.5.1.6 Impermeable Surfaces

Even allowing for two car parks per lot, the proportion of impermeable surfaces will not
exceed 50%.

10.8.5.1.7 Setbacks

The buildings all satisfy the required setbacks for the proposed boundaries.

4
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The transitional (Hokiangil Residential 1 rules

Predominant uses. This allows for houses at a rate of one household unit per 300mi of
site area. Our proposal complies with this, and this would be the basis on which building
consent was issued.

10,4.5 Limitations applying to Predominant uses.

Bulk and location of buildings

Site coverage. These range from 16% to 22% and are all within the 35% allowable.

Setbacks: In relation to new proposed boundaries, the dwellings on Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5
intrude within the allowable 3.Om. (Minimum 1.5m at the Lot 4/9 boundary). However,
Clause 13.02.04 (c) allows a dispensation to 50% and this is sought on the grounds that
the proposed boundaries merely reflect the existing situation.

Height All buildings are within the height requirements.

Parking Aillots have car parks for 1 car on the site.

10.4.8 Subdivision Standards

(a) Front site

This applies to Lot 1 this has the required frontage, but at 3 50m2 does not comply with the
minimum area requirement.

(b) Rear sites

All rear sites (Lots 2 - 8) have more than the required 3.5m frontage.

Access lengths into Lots 6,7 and 8 exceed the allowed 60m. Access to Lots 7 and 8 is
74m and te access to Lot 6 is 80m. There is no scope to reduce these lengths. However,
no further development is possible and the proposal merely reflects an existing situation.

Minimum Nett area.

Aillots are under the required minimum nett area, but the level of non-compliance can not
be reduced.

5



6. Environmental Assessment

The proposal does not seek to allow any further development ofthe site, but merely to
formalise an existing development. As such the proposal will not create any adverse
environmental effects.

7. Consultation

As this proposal seeks to formalise an existing situation no consultation with adjoining
owners or iwi has been undertaken. No change in use is envisaged nor made possible by
the proposal..

8. Reserve Contribution

No reserve contribution should be payable as the proposed subdivision does not enable
further development to occur and therefore does not generate any further demand for
reserves.

9. Summary

The application seeks consent to create 8 residential lots plus two jointly owned access
lots. The proposed boundaries reflect layout as approved by the building consent. This
consent will not enable any further development to occur on the sites.

This application is non-complying in some aspects but there is no scope to reduce the level
of non-compliance. The development has effectively been approved by means of the
issuing of building consents.

Each of the proposed lots is satisfactorily serviced and easements are proposed where
necessary to protect services.

Subdivision consent should be granted subject to:

1. Subdivision plan is in general accordance with the attached scheme plan.
2. All necessary easements are granted or reserved.
3. The access lots be subject to the amalgamation conditions as shown on the plan.
4. Any requirements of Telecom and Top Energy be met.

Yours faithfully
FRASER THOMAS LIMITED

9 G WATSON

rgw:nd/1906L.879
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gbig €crtificate dated the 18th day of DECEMBER ... · one thousand nine hundmd and SIXTY-NINE
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 part Taumatawiwi Block. · r. ,f , . -: f O,1--492\
..

irl$£01-t-:

1 -:f

. toi''
%

I '..

0 1

. ic22,64.e»·c-
Assistant Land Registrar ;

VII Hokionga S. D. 16149 ,.
· ·J

1

i

A /497752·. 91..42
* 5217117» 44 Ake_- "i *'

11
op k . .

C=>- c.: llc»s -v' -
1, ___3.%-1*,S_Z,0.0,4'•4 4 ':4" .--r

/17776« \ r J.-0-j-ua/La-LA f ewas-38-9 0
2,0

34 62.c
<..¢tt 39.1,

[9 19'15- 9,
1 - .0 110·0' 7 1 4-1 1<1 ;

1 i
I . 9%. 5 .2 lc_17'."

1 , In . 4
1 9 : 9-7 39-6, h .1.12. *

AO ,1, 1-1,
4.0. r4 1. 0 4

I H e 40 0-,-00'7 1'47 4•le 'Bw
'  - . la 54 1

i'"0 FENCING COVENANT IN TRANSFER
110·,4 "'0' A.49-77 07- _5-1,....dd€--

t=g
a 11 m '.

2 2.7,7,

2 2 1.2·Jt *

225 0 F

 r! 27J, 5 u.0,2/8 d

B.915535.1 Transfer to Ronald '

Stepam Ball .darpenter and Sharon
Matia Ball housewife 'both of

Whananaki -, 16.11.1988 at 10.03 '
O'c.

fl

9 IN = & 16 22'r #k,7,4/ 5 27·5/
1l ACCU,w.,

)O Scale: 1 inch = 2 Chai#/ N

2, Otit. *40 06

1 -1 I.Q- 1. A

METRIC AREA IS Lp L//1 M. - 1
l r-t

Conversjon Factors:
1 Acie = 4040m'
1 Pe,r.h = 25 : ' -,2
1 Link c .2012 moties

1.L.R.

DN

-

--

-

1 P. .-2
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'J--

C.282184.1 Transfer to Ronald Stephen Ball
of Whangarei purchasing officer - 8.7.1991
at 2.47 0'c

(¥I SCHARG 8, 14,44 . L
C.282184.2 Mortgage<*9¢13/Bqnk L.united
- 8.7.1991 at 2.47 9 4764 • Ol' 1.-/
D.071347.2 Transfer to Neil Arthur Phi

of Opononi farmer - 25.11.1996 at 11.51 0'c

--,AAJJ C - < 7,4'A. .,_.._ _A. L.R.
D.071347.3 Mortgage to 4<0;0 4 New Zealand -
25.11.1996 at 11.51

63
/*,R'

t

A.L.R.

D501265.4 Mortgage to Abel Tasman Private
Funding, LLC and to Jack Paul Slovak and
to Robert Allen Slovak and to Brian Lee
Bramell in shares

D5Q 1265.5 Mortgage to Primosso Holdings
Limited and to Capital Acceptance Limited
in shares

1 ..

All.2.5.2000 at 11.57 AL,*
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13 JUN 7non
B732000.1 CAVEA
2 22.9.1987 at-4 IE *IDREA

A.L.R

C.667491.4 Transfer to Leonard BarrieAndrewes of Hokianga retired - 18.10.199
. '' 0

A.L.R.

C.667491.6 Transfer to Neil Arthur Phillipsof Hokianga farmer - 18.10.1994 at 2.44 0'c

A.L.R.

1 r MaCauley
994 at 2.44 0'c

3 4* h'AK ef New Zeale
' 69 AY/1
4/,ex '

A.L,

C.667491.7 Mortgage.#iNominees Limited -¢94

.071347.3 Mortgagf ind -5.11.1996 at 11.t

D501265.4 Mortgage to Abel Tasman PrivateFunding, LLC and to Jack Paul Slovak andto Robert Allen Slovak and to Brian LeeBramell in shares

D501265.5 Mortgage to Primosso HoldingsLimited and to Capital Acceptance Limitedin shares

All 2.5.2000 at 11.57

for RGL
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CERTIFICATE OF TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT

CIA €crtificate dated the 18-th clay of DECEMBER  one thousand nine hundred and SIXTY-NINE /0

ur..r Llic seal of the District Land Registrar of the Land Registration District of NORTH AUCKLAND
WITNESSETH that FAIRLIE NENE BAKER of Opononi ; farmer
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CERTIFICATE OF TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT

- r

u]Hs (crth:rate da:cd tile 18th day of December one thousand nine hundred and sixty-n
.i:.dc: the seal of the District Land Regisuar of the Land Registration District of NORTH AUCKLAND **-

iwITNESSETH that FAIRLIE NENE BAKER of Opononi, farmer
1 -

is vised of an estate m fre-simple (subject to such reservations, restrictions, encumbrances, liens, and interests u are notified by
memorial underwritten or endorsed herron) in the land hereinaftcr described, delincated with k:=W black lines on the plan helton,
be the several admeasurements a little more or less, that is to say: All that parcel of land containing 1 rood

1.5 perches more or iess being Lot.48 on Deposited Plan 61763 and being
4=:--.0.

,part Taumatawiwi Block 9 .AND *L

WAU Illia
0 · ue K L AK'' '

Assistant Land Registrar

VII Hokionga S. D. A 248752 Easement Certificate affectin

the following Lots on Plan 61763.
Nature Servient Dominant C.T.

· Land . Land

Of 52272.4 4
G ROO

8 7·s, 76.7033.-9 t R.O.W. Lot 47 Lot 48 herein

 : (Yellow)
34.11

280·•i354> 2 1, Lot 48 Lot.47 18A/135t,
*

i - 6 3-0
38.9 b (Blue)

4 52 + H .7,0-3, ' 2 -28.9.1967 at 10.0 oc. 314216. C. • a

9 394, 6 4% 4.2 O-1-09.l 4.
1 115·00 29¢39 9 A. L.R.

4.4 2.-4 A 4 9776 2. 7,.,<.-*Jw
110.8,   ' 16149

% 48 0-1-org t
4

11'."

0 1_, Ah/- 63'----4 € 47 39. G, 1
it. . 2 6797 41 11", '5.-OO

--Dk- a-J# 4 $3 ls·01
1

12 46 o.,-00.7 5"7
1 44 - 7/ ,)-=1»lottla-*s . -L.n_110·90

Ov.Ok'/

'4.-44- U.01 02201+
2 451 , 9 Z 44 2 22.-4 -1.-4© g Ll«.2 .

I4 I -

6 30·94 .1./3 hlo '»l- 1.3'5 01-L
i

\ 35.8,\ e 4

1  2 17'7, * 9
1 2 3 21£34 ¥ Rooci 10643
1 Z 26-·7, 4 . 1-ENCING COYENANT IN TRANSFER

nk-„ 4 14061 4 U'17791- .41,4

2 27-3, t |,*8/8 2/
0 5 3 17·2 jv 219'If N

= t1 4/26.1/ 4 METRIC ARE/\ Is \ 04--Cf MLL--. -11
-! -01-9 1

1 \So, 1 Conversion Factors:
ACCU»Wor

40 Scale: 1 inch =2C,4617/1/ -*4 1 Ae,e = 4046,na
1 Perch = 25.29;02Z 140 1 Link = .2012 meties OVER

:0

i- A

1.-,

1
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,/1/

3,11(it 13 JUN ,non i
10

tiveat: ¥ £ygrd*11(11-3 41.idell

·Arbi'A.L.It.

164715.1 C
Lind Lesley
9.46 0'c.

5

/WRIP ¥- .,A

B.487132. RANEE

-3.12.198

B.565627.3 Mortga'W attit/Weii-e Service Station(D & D Williaips0h,i-'t,*49 produced 6.8.1986at 1.56 0'c,d.¢0*0.9.1986 at 9.00O ' c

A.L.R.

/)541<.BARRIE ANDREWB731998.1 CAVEA']kNY·'
22.9.1987 atd#bl

A.L.R.

C.667491.4 Transfer to Leonard Barrie
Andrewes of Hokianga retired - 18.10. 1994

A.L.R.

C.667491.6 Transfer to Neil Arthur Phillips
of Hokianga farmer - 18.10.1994 at 2.44 0'c

AAIDO ·L.R.C.667491.7 Mortgage to<*af£byll?9uleyNominees Limited - 1-*)0·\Mt'vht'\2.44 0'c
VU<*3:j,
2941-4

.,t .A.L.R.
D.071347.3 Mortgage/to,*8,42 New Zealand -25.11.1996 at 11.1,23Wy ·

A.L.R.

- \J=r'02-3/-0%- - ..0
D501265.4 Mortgage to Abel Tasman Private
Funding, LLC and to Jack Paul Slovak and
to Robert Allen Slovak and to Brian Lee
Bramell in shares

D501265.5 Mortgage to Primosso Holdings
Limited and to Capital Acceptance Limited
in shares

All 2.5.2000 at 11.57

for RGL

,-V

/0,3Off



inT ,

\ 'i OP 127361
LOT 1

OP 127361 
7/.9

Lo 8
*4\ 469

UNIT

LOT 9
JOAL

LOT 39

U
477/ DP 61763

C7

4.4

44

254

LOT 40
DP 61763
44.3

2
LOT 10 44.4

JOAL

£91 Jl

dAY

PROPOSED EASEMENTS

PUPOSE SHOWN DOMINANT

TEKe·ENT

RIGHT OF WAY ®

SEWERAGE ®
ELECTRICTY.

TELECO-NICATIONS

WATER SUPPLY &
STCRMWATER

LOT 2 LOT I

LOT I LOT 2

RIGHT TO DRAB

STORMWATER

ELECTRICTY.
rELECOMHJNICATIONS

& WATER SUPPLY

 LOT 3 LOT 4

LOT 6 LOTS 3.4 & 7

® LOTS LOT 9

® LOT 6 LOT 3

 LOT 7 LOT 4

 LOT 8 LOT 5

LOT 45
305 J LOT41 / jDP 61763

g -1 DP 61763

- 4/LOT
' 424

Net'

UNIT 9.9

T

j -35

DIATAM¥# STRET
SEALED & IN USE

952

/90

-- 0---
LOT 42

DP 61763
NOTE:- eareme,Vs shol,n n Mcolim col

ondi Abiect lo fin locolions

-- 4 -Areos & €Dnerekns ablect to survey.
1

/ PROPOSED AMALGAMATION COM]ITOIS
LOT 43 1 1. ™AT LOT 9 MEION (LEGAL. ACCESS) BE HELD AS TO FOUR Ull©IVIDED

DP 61763 j ! 01€-QUARTER 941*RES BY THE 0,0€15 OF LOTS 4. 5. 7 ADO 8 HEREON
AS TENANTS-IN-CatrICN IN T)€ SAID WARES AW THAT INDIVIDUAL

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE BE ISSIED IN ACCORDANCE TFEREWrTH

2 THAT LOT 10 hEREON LEGAL ACCESS> BE )ELD AS TO TWO lr©[VIDED
Of€-HALF 9IARES BY DE OMERS OF LOTS 1 AND 6 I€REON

AS TENANTS-IN<Of¥104 IN THE SAID SHARES AJO THAT DOIVIDUAL

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE GE ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE TI€REW]TH.

(SEE >

SCALE f :400

Fraser Thomas
CO»GliTNG EN[DEERS RESOURCE MANACERS
DMa/EfrAL CONSLLTANTS SURVEYORS & PLANIERS

WUAMS ROAD. PAHA, YLETLAND. PEW ZEALAI

SURVEYED HAK 3/00

DESDED HAK 3/00

DRAWN WRF 4/00

TRACED

CHECKED

LOTS 1-10 BENG PROPOSED SUBOARRON OF LOTS 44.46. 47 & 48 DP 61763 DATE APRL 2000

42. 44. 48 & 96 TAUMATAWIWI STFEET. CPONCNI PREPARED FOR- N PHILLIPS TOTAL AREA 3895m' SCALE 1400 (Ad
LOCAL AUTHORITY: FAR NORTH DISTRICT COLINCIL. COF'FRISED IN Cs.T. I eA/ 132 134.139 & 136

11879



FAIRLIE

1 -

Property Location: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET OPONONIE 2AIPREaa: 0.3855ha.
PHILLIPS NEIL ARTHUR

00618-123-00

LOTS 4446-48 DP 61763 BLK VII HOKIANGA SD

%"i

PROPERTY INQUIRY
TN, n,1,&,r liu-*po,8, ont¥ -Id le not n,00-rly accurate to

*4.-7;*14H::1:f:Z-I#m,lin-#18
Wom<#or, Fs-i F Nu# DI,bict Counal - n= no r-pon,ibility
ferefroricroms,cr.

Far North District Council
LINZ Clgital LIcance No AK 3601/1 CRCWN COPYRIGHT IESER,ED

Date: 27/6/0

FAIRLIE



inT ,

OP 127361

6Wl &

P. it

W

LOT 1

DP 127361 1

PROPOSED EASEMENTS

00' 1 SHOWN = =0- 'f
1 !

34147
/ L Um / P- . LOT 9

JOAL LOT 39

t7 477/ DP 61763
CT

44\ 438.2 , 44.4

LOt./4 /
33* l i

24.

£OT 6
254

CT

' 357 .2 E 4, LOT LOT 40
W DP 61763

44.3

LOT 10 44.4

305 4 LOT 41
LOT 45

424 DP 61763

DP 61763

LOT 42
0

INIT 95 OP 61763

T
i

, 1 35

LOT 43

DP 61763

SEALED .D,USE

£.9

i i RIGHT OF WAY
i ,

SEWERAGE

ELECTRICTY,i i TELECO•¥1NICATIONS
WATER SUPPLY &

STORMWATER

' RIGHT TO ORAIN
,

STO»1'WATER

ELECTRICTY,
rELECOMH.NICATIONS

& WATER SUPPLY

®

@

LOT 2 LOT I

LOT I LOT 2

LOT 3 LOT 4

LOT 6 LOTS 3.4&7

LOT 8 LOT 5

LOT 6 LOT 3

LOT 7 LOT 4

LOT 8 LOT 5

Ar--4

el

r44

NOTE- 0-mmts shown gre Wcolive coly
ond subjec 1 10 88 locotions-

- Aries & anensicm m;blect to survey.

PROPOSED AMALGAMAnON COIOTIONS

1. THAT LOT 9 HEREON (LEGAL ACCESS) BE HELD AS TO FOU? UNDIVIDED

01€-QUARTER SHARES BY TIE OVO€RS OF LOTS 4. S. 7 Al 8 1€REON
AS TENANTS-IN-ComON IN T}E SAID SHARES AFC THAT »,DIVIDUAL
CERT,MATES OF TITLE BE ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE n€REWITH

Z THAT LOT 10 HEREON (LEGAL ACCESS> BE HELD AS TO TWO LF·[)[VIC>ED

ONE-HALF SHARES BY T)€ OWNERS OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IEREON

AS TENANTS-IN-CO¢*10% IN THE SAID SHARES Ar© THAT INDIVIDUAL

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE BEE ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE TIEREW]TH.

(SEE >SCALE WOO | -
Ah Fraser Thomas

CONSULTNG ENCD€ERS RESOURCE MANAORS
ENW2010·ENTAI CONSU.TANTS SIVEYORS & PLANIERS

hall.*IS ROAD, PAHA, NORTH.AND, IEW ZEALAC

SURVEYED HAK 3/DO

DESOED HAI< 3/00

DRAWN WRF 4/00

TRACED

CHECKED

LOTS 1-10 BENG PROPOSED SIVISION OF LOTS 44. 46, 47 & 48 DP 61763 DATE APRL 2000

42.44.48 & 56 TALIMATAWIWI STIEET. CPONCNI PREPARED FOR- N PHILLIPS TOTAL AREA 3899.2 SCALE I MOO ( Al)
LOCAL AUTHORITY: FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL COI·PRISED IN Cs.T. 18A/132.134.135 & 136

11879



\ LOT 2 /

g - LOT 1DP 127361 
1 DP 127361 /

·0

 * · 335#

9./n

L

JOAL
477rn2

' 4.9

' UNIT /

4

' 1

/
1 1

1 ,

1

, 49/
1

f 1
1 1

,
f f

; f

1 ,
' 1
; 1

i / PROPOSED EASEMENTS
1 j

4 1 I-61%,8
TENEMENT TENEMENT

//

-i j SERVIENT DOMINANT, PURPOSE SHOWN

9- \ 460m2> .-/ / /
RIGHT OF WAY

-

,

\UNIT - LOT 2 LOT I; 1

*c[13  / *-0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SEWERAGE ®NT + 00 Of /1 19 LOT 39
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ©

1 /

ELECTRICTY.

WATER SUPPLY & LOT I LOT 2
/7UNIT\ DP 61763 STORMWATER* 1

C f <LOT« ,

LOT 3 LOT 4M 34\ 438mz p, RIGHT TO DRAIN 
/ LOT 6 LOTS 3,4&7//7 STORMWATER

V \ 1/ W

piT d-lib /dy ,, ® LOT 8 LOT 5
/

-   ® LOT 6 LOT 3
ELECTRICTY.

TELECOMMUNICATIONS © LOT 7 LOT 41 7---1 207--

.2' ;l . j & WATER SUPPLY © LOT 8 LOT 5

44.4

CT

44.5

WM

LOT 40

-Fi cote*. DP 61763

reA

--_2- LOT 10 44 4,-9
JOAL

/UNIT \ 0 1
0 305 m2 LOT 41

TA WW/ T3SA NI 9 031V3S
 LU b
UZ
lu
1<£ .

LOT 45

DP 61763
0/  424/ 2 21 DP 61763 / '  _LU 1 1

f 0 LOT 42
r ,21 1,KI' k I i DP 61763

NOTE:- eosemenls shown ore indicative only
-- - - and subject to final locations.

JNIT

T

0m2

MH

TAUMA

- Areas & dimensions subject to survey.

MHTAUMATAWIWI STREET
SEALED & IN USE

LOT 43

DP 61163

PROPOSED AMALGAMATION CONDITIONS

1. THAT LOT 9 HEREON (LEGAL ACCESS) BE HELD AS TO FOUR UNDIVIDED

ONE-QUARTER SHARES BY THE OWNERS OF LOTS 4.5.7 AND 8 HEREON
AS TENANTS-IN-COMMON IN THE SAID SHARES AND THAT INDIVIDUAL

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE BE ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

2. THAT LOT 10 HEREON (LEGAL ACCESS) BE HELD AS TO TWO UNDIVIDED

ONE-HALF SHARES BY THE OWNERS OF LOTS 3 AND 6 HEREON

AS TENANTS-]N-COMMON IN THE SAID SHARES AND THAT INDIVIDUAL

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE BE ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

(SEE )

11
SCALE I:400 , ,

h Fraser Thomas
CONSULTING ENGINEERS RESOURCE MANAGERS

- ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS SURVEYORS & PLANNERS

WILLIAMS ROAD, PAIHIA, NORTHLAND, NEW ZEALAND

SURVEYED HAK 3/00

DATE APRIL 2000LOTS 1-10 BEING PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 44, 46, 47 & 48 DP 61763DESIGNED HAK 3/00

DRAWN WRF 4/00 42. 44. 48 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET, OPONON] PREPARED FOR:- N. PHILLIPS TOTAL AREA 3855m2 SCALE 1:400 (4> A Z
TRACED LOCAL AUTHORITY: FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL. COMPRISED IN Cs.T. 18A/ 132. 134. 135 & 136

11879
CHECKED

\ \ 1



Jan Russell

From: pjk@fndc.govt.nz
Sent: Tuesday, 27 June 2000 12:34
To: jkr@fndc.govt.nz
Subject: ENQUIRY # RMA 2001035

FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

Ph: (09)405-2775 Fax: (09)401-2137

Handling Officer: WES WAYNE SMITH External Handling Officer:

Service: SUB Subdivision

Location: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET, R 618
LOTS 44 46 47 & 48 DP 61763

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Events: HPT, NRC, Comm.Bd., Duffills.

Contact: NEIL ARTHUR PHILLIPS

Ph (H): 09 4058820 (W) : (M) :

Authorising Officer: PJK PAT KILLALEA Date Rec'd: 22/06/2000 14:53
Return to PJK PAT KILLALEA by Start:22/06/2000

Due:22/06/2000 Comp.:

NB: PLEASE RESPOND IN GEMS

5



G.S.T. REG No. 52-004-926

TAX INVOICE ONLY

A/C: 147429

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

23/06/2000

1499

RFS NUMBER: RMA 2001035

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT APPLICATION CHARGES

Details: TO CREATE 10 NEW LOTS, EIGHT RESIDENTIAL WITH 2 ACCESS
LOTS PROVIDING ACCESS

Site Address: 42 & 56 TAUMATAWIWI STREET

Description Amount

Subd. Non-complying Activity 600.00

This invoice includes GST of: $ 66.67 TOTAL $ 600.00

Where the standard charges fixed by Council are inadequate to enable the Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs in respect of a
particular application, the Council shall require the applicant to pay an additional charge.

"An applicant required to pay an additional charge has a right of objection to the Council in respect of that requirement, and has a right
of appeal to the Environment Court in respect of the Council's decision on that objection.

An applicant shall upon request be entitled to an itemised breakdown of costs."

NAME OF A/C: A/C: 147429

PHILLIPS, NEIL ARTHUR
FRASER THOMAS

P O BOX 154

PAIHIA 0252

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NO:

RFS NUMBER:

23/06/2000

1499

RMA 2001035

TOTAL: $ 600.00



FAR NORTH
DISTRICT COUNCIL
Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

RC 2001035

28 June 2000

The Manager, Planning & Policy
Northland Regional Council
Private Bag 9021
WHANGAREI

0120

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: RC 2001035 - SUBDIVISION APPLICATION BY N PHILLIPS

Please find attached a letter and plan in respect of the above for your comments.

Could you please advise us of any requirements or comments you may have within ten
(10) working days.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully,

W E SMITH

RESOURCE PLANNER



FAR P H

DISTRICT COUNCIL
Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

RC 2001035

28 June 2000

NZ Historic Places Trust
P O Box 105-291

CM Centre

AUCKLAND 1

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: RC 2001035 - SUBDIVISION APPLICATION BY N PHILLIPS

Please find attached a letter and plan in respect of the above for your comments.

Could you please advise us of any requirements or comments you may have within ten
(10) working days. If no reply is received within this period it will be assumed that the
Historic Places Trust has no interest in this application.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully,

W E SMITH

RESOURCE PLANNER



FAR NORTH

DISTRICT COUNCIL

 Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Freephone: 0800 920 029, Ph: (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

RC 2001035

28 June 2000

NZ Historic Places Trust

P O Box 836

KERIKERI

0470

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: RC 2001035 - SUBDIVISION APPLICATION BY N PHILLIPS

Please find attached a letter and plan in respect of the above for your comments.

Could you please advise us of any requirements or comments you may have within ten
(10) working days. If no reply is received within this period it will be assumed that the
Historic Places Trust has no interest in this application.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully,

W E SMITH

RESOURCE PLANNER



FAR NORTH

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Private Bag 752, Memorial Ave, KAIKOHE
Fre·'Phone: 0809 920 419. Ph· (09) 405 2750, Fax: (09) 401 2137

RC 2001035

27 June 2000

Fraser Thomas

P O Box 154

PAIHIA 0252

Dear Sir/Madam,

RESOURCE CONSENT- RC NO. 2001035 N PHILLIPS

YOUR REF: 11879

Receipt is acknowledged of the above mentioned Resource Consent application. Please refer
to RC 2001035 (W E SMITH) in all future correspondence relating to this Resource Consent.

It is a requirement that Council Officers and anyone specifically authorised by Council are able
to have access to the property during working hours for the purpose of inspection and appraisal
of the site. If this requirement is not to your satisfaction please advise in writing within five days
of the date of this letter.

As required under the Resource Management Act 1991, Council will endeavour to issue a
decision on the application within twenty (20) working days, providing that all necessary
information is submitted with the application and does not need to be publicly notified, pursuant
to Section 93 of the Resource Management Act 1991.

Yours faithfully

*K RUSSELL
NVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SUPPORT OFFICER


